COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
DEPT. 280603
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0603

REV.402 EX (6-92)

GRANTOR :
HARRY A ROADAMEL REALTY TRANSFER TAX NOTICE OF:
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY K] DETERMINATION
PO BOX 380 ] REDETERMINATION - BASED ON
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE -
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815 Conol Number_5-1/,49-19
Propeny Tacetion gp 1 BOX 223 ZION GROVE
GRANTEE: Muricipality BEAVER TWP [Couny COLUMBIR
KERRY LYNN AND MARY BOYACK L_df“': Number (31 _16-6
RR 1 BOX 221 : oY= Fosr 1097
7ION GROVE PA 17985 [Medling Dore ) _28.95 Racording Dote 32005

CUT ALONG THIS LINE AND RETURN TOP PORTION WITH YOUR PAYMENT

THE REALTY TRANSFER TAX ON THE TRANSFER OF THE ABOVE PROPERTY HAS BEEN CALCULATED AS INDICATED BELOW.

A. REASON FOR DETERMINATION - NUMBER(S} 1.3
{Ses andosed shest for explonation}

B. PAYMENT OF TAX Control Number

Mailing Date
. I:ﬂoy lhctotc'lod;o.t:;(:omnw.ah:f, make yerdnfdt or money 5_1449-19 4L-28-95
r payoble Depariment of Revenue. To insure proper
credit 1o your account, return the upper partion of this Notice with Porcantage Tronsterred Percentage Taxable
your tox poyment to: ) 100 % 100 %
FPA Departmant of Revenus .
Bureau of Individual Taxes Determined Vaive $ 87,890.00
Dept. 260603
Harrisburg, PA 17128-0603 Reported Value s 32,400.00
@ Pleass include the Control Numbar shown In the box above
on ofl checks or money orders. Difference in Value S 55,490,00
¢ Pleass nots that additional Realty Transfer Tax alse moy be .
due the local taxing authority (municipality/schoal district). | Tax Dve [O1 x Determined Value) 878.90
& A Notica has been sent to the grontor and grantse. Tax Paid s 324.00
C. INTERESY Balance of Tax Dve 554 .90
Interest is colculated d::s days beyond the Mailing Datd.dof this Nofice. $
K payment is made the interest computation date, additional inferest :
must be calculated. Ses sndosure. ?’12'?138' TO 5-13-95 S 6.17
D. PETITION fOR REDETERMINATION Total s?mmmwmhh 561.07
. @ I you do not agres with this Notice, you may fils o Petition as ‘g“1%039 s

outlined on the reverse.

& Questions con be onswered by calling (717) 787-4994 DALE HENRY
DD# (717) 772-2252 (Hearing impaired Only.)




QIMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA REALTY TRAMSFER Tal SECTION
LEPARTMENT (F REVENIE

10.

11.

13.

l4.

16.
17.

18.

19.

20.
2%,

24.

REASON FOR ADDTTIONAL TAX DETERMTN.TION

The proper valuation basis was not used.
The total consideration must include all debts assumed.

The proper taxsble value is the county assessed value multiplied by the comty’s comon level ratio
real estate valuation factor.

The taxsble value of realty must include the value of the contracted-for improvements.
Requested or adequate documentation was not provided.

The transfer did not qualify to be excluded from payment of the tax.

The transfer does mot qualify for exclusion as a correctional or confimmatory deed.
The exclusion claimed for an agent or straw party transaction was disallowed.

Transi‘:::rs betwreen a step-parent ard a step-child or between an amtjurcle and niece/nephew are

Ore or more of the possible/contingent trust bemeficiaries disqualified the transfer as an
exrludable tramsaction.’

Gifts to charitable or religious o'r%an:lzatims are tagable. The grantor and grantee must both be
religious organizations to qualify for the tax exclusion.

Familial exclusions do not 1y to a decedant's estate. Any exclusion is dependent upon the
grantee’s relationship to tfagpleirs specified in the Will.

The transfer involved the exercise of am option to purchase real under a WH11 or the Will required
therealtytobesoldarﬂistberefcreta;gble. &t

Familial transfers ocauﬁngwithjnaeyearofeachotleraretreatedasiftlemiginalgrmﬁor
were making the transfer.

'Ihedmdtransfern‘.ngtitlemanexchangebetweenpartiesorinacorweyanceofaportionofa
partitioned property is taxable.
The grantee is not the holder of a bona fide mortgage in defanlt.

'Iheex:a:ptsmnmofmepartymatrarmactimdoesmtmlievedﬁotlerpartyfmtlepaymerm
of the entire tax due.

The transfers to the excluded party was not by gift, dedicatiom, condemnation or in lieu of
condamation and is taxable.

The transfer fram the Industrial Development Authority (IDA) is taxable because:
a) 'Ihegranteaismtdirectlyusingtheprcpertyforaqualifiedp&mpose.
b) A person other than the DA had an equity interest in the property.

c) 'megrmmeewasrntt}epriormrw}mccrweyedﬂeptupertytoﬂmem&.

Transfers to or between corporations or partnerships are fully taxable.

On a transfer frae a corporation or partmership, exclusion onl applies to the percentage of
cmnershipheldbyt‘negrmteefcratleastmofrears. e pe

The comveyance does ot qualify for tax exclusion as a merger, consolidation or statutory division.
Interest is due on the delayed payment of the tax.

The conservancy did mot possess a tax-exempt status pursuant to Section 301 (c) (3) of the
Intermnal Reverue Code.

TIFR1:17 (amm}



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
DEPT. 280603
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0603

EXCLUDED/EXEMPT PARTIES

Th- attached Notice of Determination 1s not an assessment
sr.inst vou as a gmrvernmental entity from which an appeal must be
ta¥zn., It is being sent to you for informational purposes only. This
is a taxable transfer of real estate; however, as a governmental
entity you are an excluded/exempt party and you are mot responsible
for pavmeat of the tax due on this transaction, No action is
necessarv on your part. The responsibility for payment of the tax
rests solelv with the other perty to this transfer. See 72

P.S5.§8102-C.2.

PJK:mrl
MEL:53



Gino L. Andreuzzi
Attorney at Law

590 West 23rd Street
Hazleton, Pennsylvania 18201
(717) 454-5102

April 18, 1895

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House, P. 0. Box 380
Bloomsbhurg, PA 17815

RE: Terry N. and Donna A. Richart
Dear Sheriff Readarmel:

This is to acknowledge that I am in recaeipt of the
proceeds check forwarded by your affice on March 30th of
19985, as result from the Sheriff's Sale held March the 9th of
1995, I will disburse these funds to my client at this time.
In my opinion the sSheriff’s Sale held March the 9th of 1955
was valid, and will be perfected upon your delivery of the
need to the high bidders at the sale, Bovack and Storper.

My research indicates that the misadvertising which
occurred with the Bloomshurg Press Enterprise Newspaper,
wherein they advertised the sale date as in March the 23rd of
1995, will not amount to such an error as will serve to
averturn the sale. T believe that the only party entitied to
attack the sale would be Terry N. and Donna A. Richart, and
they have not done so. Furthermore, upon yOur delivery and
recording of the Deed to the new owners, I helieve this would
cut off the Richart’'s opportunity to attack the sale. In
their attack they would have to allege whatever prejudice
sccurred, and, I would like to note at this peint, that vou
did advise me that no bidders were present at the March 23rd
sale.

As T understand the matter, there is no factual basis to
claim fraud, which eliminates this defenze., Therefore, the
aale could not he attacked after your acknowledgement and
delivery of the Deed. Affer an acknowl edgment and delivery
of the Sheriff's Deed to the vendee 3t A mortgage forecleosure
sale, the vendee's title can he defeated only by fraud in the
sale or a lack of autharity ta sell, not hy mere defects and



April 18, 1995
Page 2

irregularities, however gross. North Philadelphia Trust
Company vs. Hammond et al, 341 PA.77, 17 A.2d.881 (1941).
Fenton vs. Joki, 294 PA.30%, 144 A.136 (1928). Garrison vs.
Brb, 424 PA.306, 227A.2d.848 (1967). Vend-A-Matic, Tnc. vs.
Frankford Trust Company, 296 Pa.Sup.492, 442 A.2d4.1158
{1982y,

For the above stated reasons and law, I do not believe
the male was invalid.

Kindest ragards

Gino L. Andreu

GLA/ffm

cc:  Thomas E. Leipold, Esqg.
ARttorney for Boyack and Storker
Edwood Harding, Jr., Esg,
Attorney for the Sheriff
Mary Strohmaver
for ITT
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SHERIFF’S SALE
Distribution Sheet

Thorp Consumer Discount Co. or ITT Con. vS. Terrvy N & Donna A, Richart

12
ﬁg. gg gg %ggj I;g DATE OF SALE: _ 18R 9-1995 at 10.00 AM

I HEREBY CERTIEY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to me directed, I seized
and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due legal and timely notice of the time
and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers and by handbills set up in the most public places in
my bailiwick, I did on (date) JARCH 9-1995 and (time) 1000 AM , of said day
at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, expose said premises to sale at public vendue or outcry,

when and where I sold the same to_Kerry Tuynn and Marvam Rovack

for the price or sum of (bid price) of $32,400.00 Dollars.
{lerry Lyrm and Marvann Bovack being the
highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows:
Bid PIiCE wvvvveveiriiirninaeeeeeeneneeeenaiins $ 32,400.00
Poundage ..o e 1,232.26
Transfer TAXES .......coevererierineerienaianes 648,00
Total Needed to Purchase .........o.ooiiiiiiiiiini i $ $34,280.26
Amount Paid DIOWN ...ovuinieiii it et ae e e e 3,240.00
Balance Needed to Purchase .........ccoovviviniciiiiiii i 31,040.26
EXPENSES:
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs........... $ 245,49
Poundage .......... 1,232,26 $ 1,447.75
L o 1 O U L LA LISRRE I 394,01
PrINMNE. oot e
TN LTt rs ) ST OO OV TP PP PPPRPS PP 50.00
Columbia County Prothonotary .........ooovmiiiiin e _
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work 13.50
Realty transfer taxes 643.00
State stamps
Tax Collector ( Beaver Townshi ) 190,84
Columbia County Tax AsscssmentPOfﬁce.].D.E.a'.]?.'..Y.I.a.}.c. Bur1993-]_994 2,290 .62
State Treasurer ........oooviiiiimiiienaiiiirarinnees DETE 12,00
Other:
TOTAL EXPENSES: $ _ 5,052.72
Total Needed to Purchase $ 34,280.26
Less Expenses 5,052,72
Net to First Lien Holder 29,127.54
Plus Deposit 750,00
Total to First Lien Holder $ 29,877.54
Sheriff's Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. So answers i

N J
Colubia County Sheriff \ \ ' é; O} Anautt Sheriff
Harry A\ Roadarmel Jr.
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e _ Recomoms Useomy T

[?{% State Tax Poid
o - REALTY TRANSFER IAx Baok Mumber =
e S STATEMENT OF VALUE | = "™ -
Haamsgf:é. zpioﬁ%a.owz See Reverse for Instructions Deie Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recordar of Dosds when (1} the full volueleansideration is not set forth in the deed, {2) when the deed
is without considaration, or by gift, or (3) o tax exemption is claimed. A Stotement of Value is not required if the transfer is wholly axempt from tax
based on: (1) family relationship or {2} public vtility agsement. If mora space is neaded, alach additional sheat(s],

CORRESPONDENT - Al inquiries may be dirscted to the following person:

Nomas Telephene Number:
i, A ’ I . . .
_ S L, Poadaimel | Colurdhia o, Sheret £f Areo Code [ 71 ) ang 5622 _
Street Address 4 i Cily State i TN Fip Code T

PO Dox 380 ot
B TRANSFER DATA:

Ilirvv@;!murrn Ba 307
Dofe of Acceplénce ofacoment '~ T+

Granlr[s]."iessor(s] Grantee[s)/lessee(s) _
Teryyv . and Domma_ A, Bioharr Fespmr Tomgy ol Irvarm BOYVaecw T
Strest Addrass Streat Addrass” 4 Pl SIs a s T £l

DT = Tt v . . x 3 - - s
422 Vest: Vashington Street Foute 1, Box 221, Coludyia Conm oy
City State Zip Code City State " Zip Code
. -y eg- R
Shenandoah, PA 17975 ~ion Grove PA

_PROPERTY LOCATION

Street Address . City, ownship, Bnouh I

Wi ETar A i el - i
ROR.L, Boxdan Peavor Tovmishin, don Growe, PA 17985

County School District Tox Parcal Mumbaer -
Columb:ia ™ Areg

Bloomsglrn: 01 ~1h-6

VALUATION DATA

1. Actual Cash Considsrotion

32,490, 00
4. County Assessad Value
$38,211.00

E EXEMPTION DATA -

ta. Amount of Exemplion Ciaimed

ﬁrulion . - - . 3. Total onsidsrfion .
omiage Nansfer Tay A Hor
A BT MR 3N = &34 p ity 26
5. Comimon Tevel Ratio Factoy ™ 6. Fair Morket Volve
Ix 2,30 = 87,939, 50

£

Th. Parcentoge of Intarest Conveyed

2. Check Appropriate Box Balow for Exemption Claimed

Will or intestate succassion -

" [Name of Dacedentj IEsro!e“F}Mumbetl - B

Transfer to Indusirial Development Agency.
Transfer to ogent or straw party. {Attach copy of agencyfstraw party agreement),
Tronsfer between principal and agent. [Attach copy of agencylstraw frust agreement}. Tax poid prior deed §_

Transfers to the Commonwaalth, the United States, and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in liey of condamnation.
{Attach copy of resolution).

Transfer from martgagor to o holder of g mortgage in default. Mortgage Book Number ———, Page Number _ ___

Corrective deed {Attach copy of the prior deed).

Statutery corparote consolidatian, merger or division. [Attach copy of orficles).

0000 Doooo

Other {Pleass explain exemplion claimed, if othar than listed above) e e

Under penalties of low, I declare thot | have examined this Statement, including accomponying information, and to the best of my knowledge
and belief, it is true, correct t{nd complete,

| -
Signotur Correspondent er Redpransible Rarty &! v, Dats
N NG vell cuane X 1,
Harro A, Poadgrma? 0, Colagdhia Ch, therifs Mapel-29. 1605

(SEE REVERSE)



SHERITF'S SALE REAL ESTATE
~ FINAL COST SHEET

WO. Ll AR W Jre S

DATE OF SALE: % - /- (=

BID PRICE ( INCLUDES COSTS ) $
POUNDAGE 2% BID PRICE $
TRANSFER TAX 2% BID PRICE $ LS,
MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL NEEDFD T PURCHASE $ j?f{JZEQQQLfo

Y )

PURCHASER(S) : K\{iy‘fxi y\ M ;ax*t’ o

ADDRESS ?—'\ \ \;_?b\é 2. A\_},‘___,g_.;-_mm., _rﬂ bf\%)y) . 17Q&3

NAME(S) ON DEED: \g?\,fb_m“ N

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S) -

AMOUNT RECEIVED BY SHERIFF TROM PURCHASER(S) _
TOTAL DUE $”/ 280, ;i
LESS DEPOSIT %";%Ejj; “m;; o
) leiL\ aal
DOWN PAYMENT t

AMOUNT DUE [N

EIGHT DAYS t5 1 0 Yo 1Ll

5y



I-IRED] ANZWAYY UNOA HLIM QINGNRLIY 35 LS50 2TALON XYL SHL LTl M
AV HIRIA HEIAY micu»bz‘c_.ﬂ.?..:ﬁ_ﬂ USANY LS ¥ IS01INT 13038 v NS 18 104 &
mmwmw S3YIV¥ 66°*S 0
. o INIGTINg !
) uﬂ 1 >w¢t54ﬂ OnotOn~-9n0-=91% 10 130tvd S86LT Mm w>m¢w ZQHN g
m B I k L I3 07 =T( 'ON 420V €2 X0 T ¥ ¥ 4__
s - LOT L AL G I00ES SPRITAN TR B SXPPe:
NOWAHOSIA Anddoss . YRS D Adwii Y iwvedlw "
_ %@Mmu_ 20 ﬂﬂom_m.mﬂ%h Nodwes N A31SINDIM §1 INIWAYA LIWONY - 4TBYAYA & 3NQ JYV 53XVL
e TE oTE o ’ FONAINIANCD BNOA HOH
ST /ﬁ_ ] by _D_-a«w..m =ny vV C GUNGMOD N33E 3AvH ZE6E~HBLI-LT2
TSy ILE L% 2o Y TE L ALTYNId 3HL T INACOSIO 3HL TR mzwxn_
L : sl dn 101 0daT A7
Le/a 3 Cofy vony
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! | ST8LT  ¥Wd 2¥N8swinsg
= .ﬁuwimmh ha.l.PO.nHNﬁ.m 3109 R Nmm xOm M M.wm
m - ¥ €12y 31915 qvin S A b b
_ oaf ~ OROSS STIN_ | INIWSSISSY zoE_momm_n * anwhrmwm PLIdvIlN3
{21YLISIQ TCOHIS ¥3uV 98N4Swipoly T OO BivIY

— 1554 COUNTY & MUNICIPAL

ESINER ccaver ToWNSHIP

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO:
glizabeth Chyko

RR 5 Row H52
Bloomsburdg, Pa 178185
HOURS ibod 5:30 ko B:@8pm;
i spe #3013 Noon, Closed Sundays &
£¥+ e Dlsc, Applt Only

i IOPWLE%&w
i PHONE (717} 784-388Z

GO FOMNA

==X

Lo

ML ¥IAV3E
31¥153_1v3¥_100HIS [ 300N xv1

_——— e e —

ML MO
con COLUMBIA COUNTY | 03/01 38»_ 26744
DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | MILLS e moout | e R INCL PENALTY
Gengral Fund 782173l 4.496 153,39 156.52 172,17
3inking Fund LEEE 9.6 2,65 18.51
Township R.E. LTRR 2809 v8 .85 31.52
v ———r—] 159,54 R ST
HAVE BEEN COMPUTED a . . - EY -
FOR YOUR CONVENIENGE. AMO A Riods TN e 3 .EWEE
OR BEFORE QR BEFORE AFTER
TYFE: R Eﬁﬁﬂaamﬁaﬂaz ):ﬁxd. This
SN A 1@ LA
REC'D BY




SHERITF'S SALE - COSTS SHEFT

NO. _&icsn B, NOL Qe s J.. DATE OF SALE_

JockeT & Levy
SERVICE
NATLING A &
\DVERTISING, SALE B1Lis & NEWSPAPERS e
J0STING HANDBILLS R
HLEAGE e
LRY]NF/AUJOURN OF SALE LR
oHERIFF's DEED e
UISTRIBUTION e T
Orver oo o I

foraL v v v 0 v 0 0 0 S 4;5.-{:’{’7

PrEss-E NTERPRISE, Inc, b
HENRIE PREMFING
SOLICETOR'S SERVICES

IUIAL 1 [ ] 1 ) ' l [ . [ ) [l $ t {_ __JI

PROTHONOTARY L1ens Y4t $_o_
DEED NORARTZATION
Orver /. .
lotaL « v v v v v 0 0 v . W
RecorpEr oF DeEDS: COPYWORK ¢
UF— ED - _,__/ ?j__
OTWerR_ .. T -
TUTAL 1 1 " 1 [l ' 1 ' 1 ' [ ¥ $_.__ __,; :,_ e _
Rear Estate InXFs
EOROUGH{ WP, &DEUUNTY Taxes, 19 1 19 $ L
CHOOL TAXE ISTR CT e .
DEL INQUENT ?AXE 193, 197¢,719_ 7,719 TN, |
l OTAL [] [ ] [ ] L] [ ] [] L] L L] 1 L] 1 $‘_—;M._‘_;’iJ_r‘{|‘_fé\ -
MuwtcipaL RenTs:
SEWER - MumicieaciTy. . , }Qﬂ"m_ $ -
HaTER - MuniciPALITY o , 19 R
I—OTAL ] ¥ ] 1 ¥ L] 1 ] ] [] 1 1 $_,,_______ _

SURCHARGE FEE: (STATE TREASURER) TOTAL o v v v v v v v .

MisceLLanEous: _ oo

U b

wTOTAL e l N
TOTAL COSTS W v v v w8 T T



SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FINONT COURT HOUSE - P. Q. BOX 180 24 HOUR FHIOINT
(717} 3M-5622 BLOOMSIURG, PA 17815 (7E7) 788-671(1

DATE: FEB 9-1995

RE: Sheriff's sale Advertising Dates

Thorp Consumer Disc. Co. . vs. Tgrry N. & Dormma A. Richart

No. 62 of 1894 i No.19p04 Of 1004 Jb

Dear Sir:

Please advertise the enclosed SHERLFF SALE on the following dates:

lst week  FEB 16. 1995 DATE OF SALE MARCH 9-1995 at 1000 AM
Znd week  FEB 23, 1995
3rd week  MAR 2, 1995 e

Feel free to contact me if vou have any questions.

Respectiully

\\§§“¢Mu(21fRQRM&@Q(&»NWLQ y

Harry A\Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA ~ ss-
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA '

“Panla. Barry,Pukhlisher!s. Assistant. .. being duly sworn according to law deposes-
and says that Press-Enterprise is a'newspaper of general circulation with its principal office
and place of business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State
of Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published
daily (except Sundays and Legal Holidays) contintously in said Town, County and State since
the date of its establishment; that hereto attached is a copy--of the-legal notice ar
advertisement in the above entitled proceeding which appeared in the issue of said newspaper
on....February 16, 23, Maxch 2 . . . .. .. S e L1822,
" -exactly as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said
newspaper in which legal advertisement or_notice was_published; that neither the affiant nor
Press-Enterprise are interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement, and
that all of the allegations in the foregeing statement as to time, place, and character of =

ublication are true,
P P /

Sworn and subscribed to before me this |

_— B §

&L o

T e e e R d e EA .(.Hl{:::—:". ST L.
' (Nota Pubi‘f}:‘

My -Commissicn-Expires

And now:, ............ 19 .. ... I hereby certify that the advertising and publication
charges amounting to $. . ... ... for publishing the foregoing notice, and the fee for this

- aifidavit have been paid in full.

.....................................



Gino L. Andreuzzi
Attorney at Law

590 West 23rd Street
Hazleton, Pennsylvania 18201
(717) 454-5102

January 27, 1985

Harry A. Roadarmel

Sheriff of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse
P. 0. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Thorp Consumer Discount Company
D/B/A ITT Consumer Discount Company
vs.
Terry N. Richart A/K/A Terry Richart and Donna A.
Richart, his wife, A/K/A Donna Richart
NC.: 1204 CV OF 1994

Dear Sheriff Roadarmel:

I have heen contacted by the Schuylkill County Sheriff's
Office, which has confirmed that they did in fact personally
serve the Richarts at 422 W. Washington Street, Shenandoah,
PA 17976 on January 26th of 1995. Included in that service
was the notice of Sheriff's Sale, which in effect is the
notice required by PA.R.C.P. 3129.2. 1 had previously
requested service of this matter from your office, and
included in the paperwork originally sent to vou with the
Writ of Execution. Of course, the Schuylkill cCounty
Sheriff's Office accomplished service of the Writ of
Execution on the parties on the 26th of January of 19%95.

The Schuylkill County Sheriff's Department has alsa
advigsed that they included notations of the sale date of
March 9th of 1995 at 10:00 A.M. at the Columbia County
Courthouse, as we previously requested. I understand your
office will now make arrangements for advertising for a sales
date on the 9th of March at 10:00 A.M. Please provide me
with a c¢opy of your advertising notice/handbill,

I would also appreciate a copy of the Sheriff's Return
of Service from Schuylkill County, and, a copy of the fiied
Writ of Execution, since I have not received same from either
the Prothonotary's office or your office. If you need
anything further, please advise. 1

Kipﬁfﬁx regér@%?

. ); ~ ; /r .-""'/;_ ] -
('.%5\ c,ﬁz%ﬁgﬂfz?”
GLA/ffm Gino L. Andre i



THORP CONSUMER DISCOUNT :* IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COMPANY, D/B/A ITT CONSUMER:
DISCOQUNT COMPANY, t

PLAINTIFF

OF COLUMRIA COUNTY

» owe

: CIVIL ACTION -~ LAW
vs. »
: MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
TERRY N. RICHART, A/K/A
TERRY RICHART AND :
DONNA A. RICHART, HIS WIFE,:
A/K/A DONNA RICHART, :
DEFENDANTS : NQ, : 1204-cv- OF 1994

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TG RULE 3129.1

Thorp Consumer Discount Company, D/B/A ITT Consumer
Discount Company, Plaintiff in the above action, sets forth
as of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was
filed the following information concerning the real estate
located at RR1, Box 223, Zion Grove, Calumbia County,
Pennsylvania 17985-9601. See attached Exhibit "A"™ for
description of real estate to be sold.

1. Name and address of owners, or possible or

reputed owners:

Name Rddress

Terry N. Richart RR]1, Box 223

A/K/A Terry Richart Zion Grove, PA 17985-9601

Donna A. Richart RR]1, Box 223

A/K/A Donna Richart Zion Grave, PA 17985-9601
2. Name and address of defendants in the judgment:

Name Address

Terry N. Richart RR1, Box 223

A/R/A Terry Richart Zion Grove, PA 17985-9601

Donna A. Richart RR1, Box 223

A/K/A Donna Richart Zion Grove, PA 17985-94601

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor

whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be



herein are made subject to the pengities of 18 Pa. . 8

[

relating to unsworn falsification/io authjrit;es.

4504

i VA P

1l T,
[ Gino L. Andreuzzi, Esguire
Attorney for the Plaintiff

Date



EXHIBIT "A™

ALL THAT CERTAIN tract ar parcel of land =sitnugd
Beaver Township, Columbia County, Pennsvlvania, how
f']".'if""l ] ]'If"t’] S r "1] 1 L T

EEGINNING at a P-K nail in the north side of
Pennaylivania Traffic Route H. %29 at o peint din Yine of SIS
now or late of Charles and Christinpe Linde; thence along same
North sixty-five degrees twentv-seven minutes twentv-nine
seconds Fast (N. 65 degrees 27" 29" E.) a distance nf mnae
hundred eight and nine tenths {108.9") feet to an axle in
place; thence along same North twenty-six degrees two minutes
thirty-one seconds West {N. 2& degreea 2' 21" W.} & distance
af siz hundred thirty-three and six¥x-tenths (636.6') feet +n a
point: thence along lands now or late of Daniel Staorper Navrth
sixty-four degrees fifty-nine minutes forty-five seconds East
{(N. 64 degreass 59' 45" E.) a distance of five hundred forty-
four and fiftv-one hundredths {(544.51") feet to a pnint in
line of lands now or late nf Daniel and Gloria Davis: thence
along same South twentv-six degrees two minutes thirty-one
devconnls Masb (G, 6 gl e 0 41 o) a dlstance of s]x

EAn
Tded and

bundred zizxty-six and fifty-three hundredths (F66.853") feet
Foo o poinl ;o Along saimee oyl elght vy four deg) cen

twenty-two minutes forty-three seconds East (8. 84 degrees
227 42" E.) a distance of one hundred ninety-twe and ten
hundredths (192.10') feet tno a point in line of lands now or
late of Nicholas and Sharon Pragansky; thence along same
South five degrees thirtv-seven minutes seventesn saconds
West (5 5 degrees 37' ;7" W.) a distance of one hundred
fifty-two and thirteen hundredfhs {152.13") feet to a point:
thence along same South seventy-four degrees fourteen minutes
forty seconds East (8. 74 degrees 14" 40" E.} a distance of
fwo hundred ten and fifteen hundredths {210.15") feet tn a
point; thence along same South eighty-four degrees five
minutes thirty seconds West (8. 84 degrees 5' 30" W.} a
Aimtance af mne hondpad Fhivty twun and Fifty ane hundredt ha
{1a2.01") teel ta a point on fhe north sicde of rhe aforesaid
Highway Ronte No. 239: theneae Along mame South eight dedqrees
torty-twe minutes twentv-nine seconds West (5. 8 degrees 47°
28" W.}) a distance of two hundred seventesn and eightv-one
hundredths (217.81") feet ts 4 prnint, the place of beginnineg.
CONTAINING 9.326 acres,

BEING the same premisss which lLaura Long, Widow, granted and
conveved anto Terry Richart and Donna Rirhavt, hushand and
wife, dated 22nd day of september of 1987 and recorded in
Columbia County Recorder of Daeerds Office in Deed Book Valume
3%6 Page 1019,

RBEING improved with a single familv, one story home.

Pavrcel Number: Ql-16-5

TOCETEER with all improvements erected thereon: =
pDranerty 18 more cammonly known as RR#], Box 207,

e lanalil g

d

1orn Grove,

[

ik Y

Fresovevy Do g oo 177 iy

'



ElFER 1e 1995 3105 M

(PAGE 3}
SHERTFFIS BERARTMENT
AF SCHIYLKTLL COUNTY
SCHUTIAILL FOUNTY ZOMRT HOUSE
FOTTSVILLE, PEMNSYILVANTIA {7901
{7171 422-5570
¥4 AP FIRAVITY OF RFTURN ¥4
T Heresy CERTIFY aup RETHRN THAT SERVICE #AS MABE BY HANBING A TRUE swn ATIFSTER COPY To @
TERRY RICHART ¢PERSANAL SER.) i}
REAR BEST MASHINGTOM ST, January 240 1995
SHENANDGAR: P3 AT 1100 8K
SHORN AP SUBSCMIREN GEFORE BE THIS oo oo S0 ANSRERS

L
DAY OF e ee e s b e oo o e i & wuk-___égé?? I,
puTY SHENZEF)

/,;fa.. tad L’J m C’;m

T EROTHORDTARY (SHERIEF BF SCAUVLKILL CownTy)

ENm - oF - RETuam {43 0IF 4994 £.0)




LD FLB Be 1995 3235 P

CLATRTTFF ¢
V3§

RILHART HRNHA A, AKA RICHART

ATTBRNET 50 e s e

THERE CRNSHMER BISCOUMT OB B/878 TTT FT AL

{PAGE |)

SHERIFF?S DEPARTHENT
OF SCHUYLKTLL COUNTY
SCRUYLRILL COUNTY DRURT HAUSE
POTISVTILE, PENHSTLVANIA 17904
{7 $22-557
EETHERN #4

8 AFFIDAVIT BT

VEPUTIZED FROM THE COUNTY OF COLUMETA DRUNTY

COMRT NUMBER : 43 OF 19%4 L.,

fILED BY i THORP COMSHMER DISCOUNT €8 B/B

IYPE F FAPER : €C1B1) NRIT OF EXECUTTON-HERTHABY FOR
SERVING MUMBER: 12829

PR} FILE BATE ¢ Li714/74

EXPIRATION

GHF RECEIVED ¢ 12/20/%4

o o T DEP RETYRNED ¢ 02/01/95
(MEFERDANT TNFORMATIEN)
RAME ARBRESS | AHIRESS 2 LIt 81 ZIp DEPUTY  ARBL
RICHART BONNa A, AKA 7.4, ROX 15 SHENARRDAR PA 17974 {
Seevire ror RICHART TERRY H. AKA P.5, BBX 15 SHERANIGAR PA 17974 i 3s
MTTEEPTS AT SERVILE
1| RATE  TIME SERVER T2 ADDRESS £ ABDRESS 2 LITY 8T 7ip HILES  TOsT
LoOLAARGARA L0ST TROT FOUNGY LiRGR DEMDHEONG TR BATH STREET RINGTINN P LTUA7 I .08
% REMARKS ¢ NEVEH WORKER THERE
3 OBL705/95 ilad ENDT FRHNGT SHENANLOAK Fé d 7,66
A ObARAEY 1430 DNRT FORNED SHENANTIOAH Pa & 7.0
& ulfENANT DRI0 INAT FiUMED SHERANDTIAH Ph M i a
BN EAAS LG TRRRY RIDHART REAR REST MASHTERTOM SHYRANBOAK Pa 2 7,99
TeTaL ¢ 37,44
TRTAL MILEAGE CHARGE FoE ALL SERVETES & I 00



i FER L 1999 TUEG PR (FAGE 7
SHERTFF'S DEPARTHENT
F SEHUYLKTLL LOUNTY
SCHUYLREL TOHRTY COURY WBUSE
POTTAVILLE . PERNSYLVANTIA 17901
17Y 31507

g% AFFIDAVTT G6F RETUHRN a3

TOHTE APFPLIER

CHF BERCRTFTTAN LSy (.0RE BESCRIPTION IRIRT] EXT
CARR ARSI TN BERVITE 4,00 ERBCKET RECETUTNG BOCKETING & RETURN L iL.o0
CPRETHY FROTHONOTARY CHARGE 2.40 CSERVICE  SERVICE 7.00 200

Sup-TaTa: 20,60

BENERNRERNERNGERRRNRRRRE RN AR E AL R

A ToTAL TOSTS DF SERVICE } 57.00 ¥
K AMDUNT PAXD N ADVANCE ! 75,00
& REFUNB DE........ srvrssrva. 800 8

AR RIS IR IO RN R RN
08T DREAKROMN
COHINTY FEES 33.00
PROTRONBTARY .00



/1

(LETTERHEAD)

FPostmaster Date _/JZ_{L{ KZ Qﬁﬁ___ .

Cily, Siate, ZIP Code

Request for Change of Address or Boxholder
Information Needed for Service of Legal Process

Please furnish the new address or the name and slyeet address (if a boxholder) for the following:
MName: KFIEQ,QV fl\} - D(‘H\,}t.ﬁl /4 [(‘/C HA T
Adclress: )Qﬁo j 60}{ F A /7 (O S é’ Y p (ﬂ/*’

NOTE: The name and last known address are required for change of ‘address infBrmaiiun. The name, if known, and
post office box address are required for boxholder information.

The following information is provided in accordance with 39 CFR 265 6(d)(8)(ii). There is no fee for providing
boxhnlder information. The fee for mroviding change of address information is waived in accordance with 39 CFR
265 .6(d)(1) and {2) and corresponding Ardministralive Suppor Manual 352.44a and b.

1. Capacily of reqquester (e.q., process server, Aiforney, party representing
himseif: e E;)L;-h{, Che e £

2. Slatate or regulation that empowers me lo serve process (not required when reguester is an altorney or a parly
acting pro se - except a corporation acting pro se must cite
stalute):

3. The names of all known parlies to the litigation: '-T(:;‘-?Q;é‘\?f N + n,\ra WA A E\Q he e -t

N . - ! %
4. The court in which the case has been or will be heard: L OlU v’Y\IO* o (e

5. The docket ar other identifying number if one has been issued: Q Y- 1204 -~ “ Y

6. The capacily in which this individual is 1o he served {e.g. defendant or - . )
witness): C.{f?'{@f\d(}%f\ S

WARNING

THE SUBMISSION OF FALSE INFORMATION TO ORTAIN AND USE CHANGE OF ADDRESS INFORMATION OR BOXHOLDER INFORMATION
FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THE SERVICE OF LEGAL PROCESS IN CONNECTION WITH ACTUAL OR PROSPECTIVE LITIGATION

COULD RESULT IN CRIMINAL PENALTIES INCLUDING A FINE OF UP TO $10,000 OR MFPRISONMENT OR {2) TO AVOID PAYMENT OF
THE FEE FOR CHANGE OF ADDRESS INFORMATION OF HOT MORE THAN 5 YEARS, OR Bo1Y (T11LE 18 U.S.C. SecTion 1001),

1 celify that the above information is true and that the address information is needed and will be used solely for
seryjce of te l process in conneclion wilh actual or prospective litigation.

, 7 90
7 é Cc{f:’{tb /153 Hey S50
Slg_na!me Adidress S
e 2.\ A Bleosivty 17575
Printed Name ___City, Slate, ZIP Cotle’

- _ Mo such address.

FOR POST OFFICE USE ONLY

_ No change of address oirder on file.  NEW ADDRESS or
BOXHOLDER'S POSTMARK

___ Not known at address given. NAME and STREET ADDRE.aS

__Maoved, left no forwarding address. !9 O Lax S

oA )i 44 r) #1254




THORP CONSUMER DISCOUNT : IN THE COQURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COMPANY, D/B/A ITT CONSUMER:
DTSCOUNT COMPANY, : O COLUMBIA COUNTY
PLAINTIFF
CIVIL ACTION -- LAW
vVE.
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
TERRY N. RICHART, A/K/A
TERRY RICHART AND :
DONNA A. RICHART, HIS WIFE,:
A/K/A DONNA RICHART, :
DEFENDANTS : NC. : 1204-cv- OF 1994

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TQ RULE 3129.1

Thoerp Consumer Discount Company, D/B/A ITT Consumer
Discount Company, Plaintiff in the ahove actieon, sets forth
as of the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was
filed the follawing information concerning the real estate
lacated at RR1, Box 223, Zion Grove, Celumbia County,
Pennsylvania 17985~9601. See attached Exhibit "Aa" for
description of real estate to be sold.

1. Name and address of oWners, or possible or

reputed cwners:

Namem - Addreans
Terry N. Richart RR1, Box 273
B/K/A Terry Richart Zion Grove, PA 17985-9601
Donna A. Richart RR1, Box 223
A/K/A Donna Richart Zion Grove, PA 17985-9601
2. Name and address of defendants in the judgment:
Name Address
Terry N. Richart RR1, Box 223
A/RK/A Terry Richart Zieon Grove, PA 17985-9601
PBonna A. Richart RR1, Boxr 223
A/K/A Donna Richart Zion Grove, PA 17985-9601
3. Name and addressa of savery judgment crediter

whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be



sold:

Name Address
1. Thorp Consumer Discount P. @, Box 9394
Co. D/B/A ITT Consumer Minneapolis, MN 55440

Discount Company
Judgment #94-0V-1204
Judgment Amount:
$
Filed: 9-2-94
4. Name and addvess of the last recerded helder of

every martgage of reccord:

Name Address

I. Therp Consumer Discount P. 0. Box 89394
Company D/RB/A ITT Discount Minneapolis, MN 55440
Company

(Foreclosing Party)
Mortgage Book 450 Page 86
Amount: §47,192,84

DAalLend 4720790 and Recordad
5/2/90

5. Name and address of everv other person who has

any record lien aon the

e}

roperty: None

d

Q—.I

6. Name and a

k

ess of every octher person who has

mn

any record interest in the property and whose interest may he
affected hy the sale: None.

7. Hame and address of svery other person of whom
Thea Plaintiff han knowledge who han any inteoareat in tiie
prnperty which may he affiactad hy the salea: None

T verify that the statements made in this Affidavit

are true and correct to the best of mv personal knowledge or

3

information and helief. I understand that false statements



herein are made subject to the pegﬁﬂties of 18 Pa. 0. 8, 4904

-

;
relating to unsworn falsificatioqﬁjo autiﬁritﬁe .
/o A St
N DRSS

s
I Y P
[T Gino L. Andreuzzi, Esguire
Attorney for the Flaintiff

Date



LAW OFFICE
GINO L. ANDREUZZI

580 Z3rd and JAMES STREETS

HAZLETON, PENNSYLVANIA 18201

MEMBER OF THE FLORUDA
AND PENNSYLVANIA BARS AREA CODE 717 454-5102

Prothonotary of Columbia County
Columbhia County Courthouse

P. O. Rox 380

Bloomshurg, PA 17815

RE: Thorp Consumer Discount Company
D/B/A ITT Consumer Discount Company
Vs,
"erry N. Richart A/K/A Terrv Richart and
Donna A. Richart, his wife, A/K/A Donna Richart
NO.: 1204-CVv OF 19%4

Dear Sir:

Kindly file the enclased Praecipe For Writ of
Execution. Please have the Sheriff serve the Defendants
personally with the Writ of Execution, Notice attached
hereto, and the Sheriff's S8ale Notice, copies enclosed.
Flease have the Sheriff fill in the time and date of sale on
the Notice,

Fneclogsed are checks far filing feesz, services and
advertising.

Kindest regards,

VA A

Gino L. Andreuzzi

GLA/ffm
Enclosures

Reply To Mailing Addresa:
580 W. 23rd Street
Hazleton, PR 18207



THORF CONSUMER DISCOUNT : IN THE CQURT OF COMMCN PLEAS
COMPANY, D/B/A ITT CONSUMER:

DISCOUNT COMPANY, OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PLAINTIFF
CIVIL ACTION -- LAW
e
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
TERRY N¥. RICHART, A/¥/A
TERRY KICHBRRT AND :
DONNA A. RICHART, HIS WIFE,: Writ+ # 62-94
AB/K/A DONNA RICHART, :
DEFENDANTS NG.: 1204--CV- QOF 19594
WRIT OF EXECUTION
ROTICE
This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued
because there iz a judgment against vou. It may cause vour
property to be held or taken to pay the Judgment. VYou may

have rights to prevent your property from being taken. A
lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. If

younr o winli Lo exmrcine your s dghts, yon anual o oact peloangel 1y,

The law provides that von may have the 1iglhil to prevent
or delay the Sheriff's Sale by filing, before this sale, a
petition with the Court to open or strike the judgment
against you or to stay the execution.

if the judgment was enterad hecause you did not file
with the Court any defense or objection vou might have within
twenty (20) days after service of the Complaint for Mortgage
Foreclosure and Notice to Defend, you may have the right to
have the judgment opened if vou promptly file a petition with
the Court alleging a valid defense and a reascnable excuse
for failing to file the defense on time. If the judgment
opened, the Sheriff's Sale would ordinarily be delaved
pending a trial of the issue of whether the plainti®f has a
valld alaim Lo Loreelose Lhe montygage.

T may dafso have tlie tight Lo liave the judgment
stricken 1f the Sheriff has not made a valid return of
service of the Complaint and Notice to Defend or if the
Judgment was entered before twenty (20) davs after service or
in certaln other events. To exercicse thiz right vou would
have to file a petition with the Court to strike the
Judgment .

In addition vyou may have the right to petition to set
azide the sale for: (1) grossly inadeguate price; (7Y lack
of competitive bidding by agreement; (3) irregularities in
sale; or (4) fraud. To exercise this right you should file a
petition with the Court after the sale and before the Sheriff
haa delivermd hin dead +a the proper by



YOU SHOULD TRKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. ir
YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TU OR

TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU
CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Susquehanna Legal Services
168 E. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
{(717) 784-8760



WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P.3180to 3183 and Rule 3257

il

THORP CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY \ IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
D/B/A ITT CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY COLUMBIA
No. 1204 Cv Term 1924 _J.D.
VS,
TERRY N. RICHART -
A/K/A TERRY RICHART No. Term 19____ E.D.
ﬁg/ioggg‘l\zi'éégﬂﬁ“ HIS WIFE, WRIT OF ExecuTioN # (p3.Q
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County ot hexowex
Columbia
TO THE SHEeRIFF OF coruMpra — COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upen and sell the following
described property (specifically described property below):
See attached Exhibif "A", real property of the Defendants as more particularly described
in Deed Book Volume 396 Page 1019 of Columbia County Recorder of Deeds Office, said
description also incorporated herein by reference thereto. This property is more
commonly known as RR1, Box 223, Zion Grove, Columbia County, Pennsylvania.

Amount Due $o01.163.37
Interest from 5-13-94 $_1.418.94
TOTAL % Plus costs

A

g\?_ﬂl #‘ b

L3
. r Lo

E‘eﬁéiiﬁu‘ﬁﬁﬁ““v--‘g LI r»’hn,\'é?ﬁ )

as endorsed.
Prothonotary, Court of Commaon Pleas of

~ ey County, Pennsylvania
Dated & . b 1&g fuponme County Y
- .I -~ -.I

(SEAL) By: (loog o i m b Ly
Deputy

NP



EXHIBIT

ALL THAT CERTAIN tract or p

AT

arael of land situate in

Beaver Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, hounded and
descrihed as follows:

BEGINNING at a P-K nail in the north side of
Pennsylvania Traffic Route N. 339 st =a polint in Iine of lands
now or late of Charles and Christine Linde; thence along same

NMorth sixty-five degrees twentv-

saven minutes twentv-nine

secands FEast {(N. 65 degress 277 29" E.) a distance of one
hundred =ight and nine tenth=s (108.9") feet to an axle in
rlace; thence alang same North ?wmntV*Six degrees twao minutes
thirty-one seconds West (M. 24 degrees 27 31" W.) a distance
af six bundred thirtv-three and aix- fenths (R36.8") feeat ta4 4
proeviaet o Phesices aboang Pards vom g Lates 0 f beagiioe Tt pesn Mgt h
sixty-fanr degrees fifty-nine minutes forty-five seronds Fast
(R, 4 degreen 590 g6 Tod o adlislaves af five Lo uu.swi For b v
four and fifty-one hundredths (544 .51") feet to a point in
line af lands new or late of Gari el and Glaria Davisa: thenee
aiong zame South twentyv-s=ix degrees two minubes thirtv-one
seconds Rast (5. 26 degrees 2° 31" £.) a distance of Si¥E
hundred sizty-six and f fry-three hundredths (666.53") faa+
to a point; thence along same Sauth eighty-four degrees
twenty-two miniates farty-fhree seconda Faat 8, B4 deqrees
22 45" BLY a distance of one hundrad ninetv-two and ten

hundredths
Tate of
South F[ive
Weat (85 &
Fiftry-

f192.1
Nicholas

073 feet to a p
and Sharon Prag
degrees thirty-
degrees 37' 177
two and +thir
Lhesnee atony same
farty secands Rast

two hundired ten and fiitesn bund
point; thence along same South e
minutes thirty seconds Weat (5.

distarce of one hundred thirty-

{(132.51") feet to0 a point on tne

S[,u'\r(_\\'"n
W.Y a
Feaen
Solth sevent ¥

(R 74 f'iF‘Q‘[] Sl

Highway Route No. 339: thence al
forty-two minutes ftwenty-nine se

hundrnmfh

oint in line nf lands now or
anzky; thence along same
minu+wv seventaen seconds
distance af one hundred
(152.13') fant tea a paint:
Four degrees fourtesn minut es
a 147 40" F.} a fAdis*anmre nf
bt hia 210, "} teet Lo oa

ighty—,nuv dpgrﬁgg five
84 degress &7 30" W.) a
two and fifty-one hundredths

north side of the afaresaid
ong same South eight degrees
Conds West {S. 8 \{z‘(' reassn 4""

29" W.) a distance of twe hundred seventeen and eighty-one
hundredths (217.281") feeb ta a peint . the place of heginning.
CONTAINING 9,326 acres.

REING the same premicses which Laura Long, Widow, granted and
conveyed onta Tervy Richart and Donna Richart, hushand and
wife, dated 22nd day of September of 1987 and recorded in

S S RTTTE R oty e e G0 Treeen b T e 1y Tresea ] Posale W T innes
396 Page 1018

RETHNG improved with o single Fend Ty, cmes mton vy hooame .

Parcel Number: 0]-16-6

TOGRETEER with all improvements erected thereon: aacd
praogeriy 15 more commonly known as RR#1, Box 2275, Zien Orove.
Cotumbia Oounty, Pernsyivania 17985



THORP CONSUMER DISCOUNT :  IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COMPANY, D/B/A ITT CONSUMER:
DISCOUNT COMPANY, : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PLAINTIFF
CIVIL ACTION -- LAW
V5.
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
TERRY N. RICHART, A/K/A
TERRY RICHART AND :
DONNA A. RICHART, HIS WIFE,: WwWrit ¥ G Sl-qq‘
A/K/A DONNA RICHART, :
DEFENDANTS : NO. : 1204-CV- OF 1994

WRIT OF EXECUTION
NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has bheen issued
because there is a judgment against you. It may cause your
property to be held or taken to pay fthe judgment. You may
have rights to prevent your property from being taken. A
lawyer can advise yvou more szspecifically of these rights, If
you wish to exercise your rights, you must act promptly.

The law provides that you may have the right to prevent
or delay the Sheriff's Sale by filing, before this sale, a
petition with the Court to open or strike the judgment
against you or to stay the executian.

If the judgment was entered because you did not file
with the Court any defense or ohjection you might have within
twenty (20} days after service af the Complaint for Mortgage
Foreclosure and Notice to Defend, you may have the right to
have the judgment opened if you promptly file a petition with
the Court alleging a valid defense and a reasonable excuse
fer failing to file the defense on time, If the judgment
opened, the Sheriff's Sale would ordinarily be delayed
pending a trial of the issue of whether the plaintiff has a
valid claim to foreclose the mortgage.

You may also have the right to have the Jjudgment
stricken i1if the Sheriff has not made a valid return of
service of the Complaint and Notice to Defend or if the
judgment was entered before twenty (20) davs after service or
in certain other events. To exercise this right you woulgd
have to file a petition with the Court to strike the
judgment .

In addition you may have the right to petition to set

aside the sale for: (1} aressly inadegquate price; {(2) lack
of competitive bidding by agreement; (3) irregularities in
sale; or (4) fraud. To exercise this right yeu should file a

petition with the Court after the sale and before the Sheriff
has delivered his deed to the property.



YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. 1IF
YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GC TO OR

TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU
CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Susquehanna Legal Services
168 E. 5th Street
Rloemsburg, PA 17815
(717) 784-8780



WRIT OF EXECUTION ~ (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

!

THORP CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
XKTERRIEK COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
D/B/A ITT CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY COLUMBIA
No, 1204_Cv Term 1924 J.D.
VS,
TERRY N. RICHART
A/K/A TERRY RICHART No. Term 19..___E.D.
AND DONNA A. RICHART, HIS WIFE, WRIT OF EXECUTION # (2 - Q4

A/K/A DONNA RICHART

(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Commonweatth of Pennsylvania:

County of kixoexpex
Columbia

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA : - COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the following
described property (specifically described property below):
See attached Exhibit "A", real property of the Defendants as more particularly described
in Deed Book Volume 396 Page 1019 of Columbia County Recorder of Deeds Office, sadd
description also incorporated herein by reference thereto. This property is more
commonly known as RRL, Box 223, Zion Grove, Columbia County, Pennsylvania.

Amount Due $61,163.37
Interest from 5-13-94 $ 1.418.94
TOTAL $ Plus cosltls

et e
V&’??W »ﬁﬁ.;',@ & :5"1‘ L ; S i

as endorsed. :
Prothonotary, Court of Common Pleas of

| E if i | t ' ]

Dated —n (A, i } | 10 55%1%%“ y Pennsylvanfa
1Y / ~ 3 ) ..
(SEAD By: (lrire e & Qe

Deputy
np



EXHIBIT "a"

ALL THAT CERTAIN tract or parcel of land situate in
Reaver Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, hounded ard
descrihed as follows:

BEGINNING at a P-K nail in the north side of
Pennsyivania Traffic Route N, 333 at a point in line of lands
now o0y late of Charles and Christine Linde; thence alang same
Moarthe aaly TJave ey e el vy ey wdnules Lwen v e

seconds East (N. 65 degrees 27' 290 E.) a distance of one
B esl might el nd e L o {TOR.9 ) Fewl ta an asle in
place; thence along sare North twenty-six degrees two minutes
thirtv-one seconds Wesat (N. 26 degrees 2' 31" W.! a distance
6') feei fo 3

0f six hundred thirty-three and six-tenths (636,
point: thence along Tands now or Tabks of Danie] Starper Narth
sixty-four degrees fifty-nine minntes farty-five seconds Fast
(N. 64 degrees 5g' 45" E.) a distance of five hundred farty-
four and {ifty-one hundredths {(544.81") feet to a point in
Tine of lands now or late of Daniel and Gloria Davis; fhence
along same South twenty-six degrees two minutes thirty-one
seconds EFast (8. 26 degrees 2' 3¢ E.} a distance of six
hundred sixtv-six and fFifty-three hundredths (FE6.53") feetb
to a point; thence 2l ong same South righty-four degrees
Puwenty-tun minntes forty-throon sacandn Fast (@, 84 dagirenc
ST AT ML) A dIstance obf e Fundred minely two and ten
hundredths (192.10') feat to a print in Tine af lands now or
Lale 0l Nicholas and Sharon Pragansky; thence along same
South five degreaes thirty-seven minutes seventeen seconds
West (S 5 degrees 37' 177 W.: a distance of one hundred
fifty-two and thirteen hundredths (152.13") feaet ta a point;
thence along same South seventy-four degrees fourtecn minutes
forty seconds Rast (s, 74 degrees 14' 40" F.) a dis‘ance of
two hundred ten and fifteen hundredths (210.15') feat tp =
point; thence along same South #ighty-four degrees five
minutes thirty seconds West (S. 84 degrees 5' ag" W.) a
distance of one hundred thirfy-two and fifty-one hundredths
{132.51') feet to a point on the north side af fhe sforezsaid
Highway Route No. 339: thence along same South eight degrees
forty-two minutes Fwenty-nine s~conds West (5. B degrees 472
TOAM Y A s aee wf . Bionnde val vievmen i mesy g ] cighly cne
hundredths (217.81') foet to s boint, the place of beginning.
CONTATMNTNG 9,376 ac0prm;e
BEING the same premises whi

ch Laura Tong, Widow, granted and
cenveyed onto Terry Richart and Donna Richart, hushand and
wife, dated 22nd day of Seplember of 1987 and recorded in
Columbia County Reaorder nf Tieeds Office in Deed Book Volume
396 Page 1019,

BEING improved with A sinale family, one story home .,

Parcel Number: 6l-16-n

TGGETHER with all improvements erected thereaon: said
property is more caommonly known as RREE], Box 2723, 7ion Grove,
Columbia Coumty, Pennsylvania 17485,



THORP CONSUMER DISCQUNT : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

COMPANY, D/B/A ITT CONSUMER :

DISCOUNT COMPANY, :
PLAINTIFF

OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

CIVIL ACTION -- LAW
Vs,
MORTGRGE FORECLOSURE
TERRY N. RTCHART, A/W/A
TERRY RICHART AND

DONNA A. RICHART, HIS WIFR, : RN =
A/K/A DONNA RICHART, . (7] -9y [J’;
DEFENDANTS NO. 1204-Cv- OF 1994

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALF, OF REAL ESTATE

TO: TERRY N. RICHART, A/K/A TERRY RICHART AND DONNAR A.
RICHART, HIS WIFE, A/K/A DONNA RICHART, Defendants
herein and owners of the Reaj Estate hereinafter
described:

PO L5 HITKENY GIVEN P hat by wvitl e of [ Le clioy e
captioned Writ of Fxeoal Do i gerd wider Lhe abiove Capt §oned
Judgment, directed to the Sheriff of Columbia County, there
will be exposed to publie sale, hy vendue or outcry, to the
highest and best bidder, for cash, at the Columbia County
Courthouse, in the City of Rloomsburg, Columbia County

“‘"-u._.‘_ - (R — . N T
Pennsylvania, on *&*Vﬁ'\%\wwul, at AN OCCAM., 2 aciepty

[N . . . P £ :
IR Time, in thewaEnoon of said dav, all
youdr o prahlts, Crtle and lnlereost 1in

All Lhat certain tracl or parcel ol Jand situate at HKRL, Box
223, Zion Grove, Beaver Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania 17985-9601, ail of which is more particularly
described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and incorporated
herein.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in

Interest that the Sheriff will not later than 30 davs after



the sale file a schedule of distribution in his office, where
the same will be available for inspection and distribution
will be made in accordance with this Schedule unless
exceptions are filed within ten (10) days thereafter.

Seized and taken into the execution at the suit of
Thorp Consumer Discount Company D/B/A TTT Cansumer Tisceunt
Company, vs. Terry N. Richart, A/K/A Terry Richart and Donna
A. Richart, His Wife, A/K/A Donna Richart, Defendants.
Judgment Number 1204-CV-0OF 1594, and will bhe sold hy Harry A.
Roadarmel, Sheriff of Columbia County. The last known record
owners of the property are Terry N. Richart, A/K/A Terry

Richart and Donna A. Richart, His Wife, A/X/A Donna Richart.

Gino L. Andreubkzl, Esauice
Attornev faor Plaintiff



ALL THAT CERTAIN tract or rarcel of land situate in
Beaver Tawnszhip, Calumbia County, Fennsylvania, bhounded and
described as follows:

BEGINNING at a P-¥ nail in the north side of
Pennsylvania Traffic Route W. 339 at a point in line of Tands
now or late of Charles and Christine Linde: thence along =zame
North sixty-five degrees twentv-seven minutes twentv-nine
seconds East (N, (5 daegrees 27' 349 E.) a distance of ane
hundred eight and nine tenths (108.9') feet tn an axle in
place; thence along same North twenty-six deqgrees two minutes
Fhirty-one asecands Qent (N. DFf dnrrees 20 21 oY a distance
of mlx hundr ed thivty-1hiee and SLA-tenths (836, 6 ) teer ty 4
point;: thence along lands now or late of Daniel Starper Narth
sixly-Four degrees filby-tiinme 1l e forty-tive seconds Faast
(N. f4 degrees 59' 45" FE.} a distance of five hundred forty-
four and fifty-one hundredths {544.51") feet to a point in

e .

line of lands now or late of paniel and Gloria Davis; thence
along same South twenty-six deagrees twa minutes thirtv-cone
seconds Fast (8. 26 degrees 2' 31" E.) a distance of =ix
hundred sixtv-six and fFifty-three hundredths (666.53") feet
to a point; thenoe Along same South eighty-faur degrees
twventy-two minutes farty-three seconds East (S. 84 degrees
22" 43" E.) a distance of one hundved ninety-twa and ten
hundredths (182.10") faet ta a point in line of lands now or
tate of Nicholas and Sharon Pragansky; thence along samse
South five degrees thirty-seven minutes seventeen seconds

e N e R R Y e T2 Wy 5 mt aree ol e gy el
tifty-two and thirteen hundredths (152.13") feet to a point;
thenmee alang rame okl maesent o P Arvepr coons Fiige Doy ol il e

forty seconds East {5. 74 degrees 14' 40" E.J a digtance of
two hundred ten and fiftesy hundredths (210.158") feat tn 3z
roinut; thence along same South eighty-four degrees five
minutes thirty seconds West (8. B4 degrees 5' 30" W.) a
distance of one hundred thirtv-two and fifty-one hundredths
{132.51") feet to a point on the north side of ihe aftoresaid

Highway Route No. 3397 thence along same South elaht degrees
torty-two minutes twenty-nine seconds West (5. 8 degrees 477
23" W.) a distance of ‘wo hindred seventeen and eighty-one
hundredths {217.R1") feet tno a point, the place of beginning.
CONTATNING 9.376 acres.

BEING fthe same premises which Laura Long, Widow, granted and
conveyed anto Terry Richart and Donna Rirchart, hushand and

Wi Fe ot end AR RS 1_1..-_4)' LoSenbembeen Gl L Dot foy
Columbia County Recorder of Damds Office in Deed Book Volume
396 Page 1019,

FEING improved with a single familwv, one atory home.

Farcel Number: 01-16-6

TOGETHER with all improvements erected thevson: said
property 1s more commonly known as RR¥1, Box 273, Zion Grove,
Tolumbia County, Pennavivania 17985,
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THORP CONSUMER DISCOUNT * IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COMPANY, D/B/A ITT CONSUMFR

DISCOUNT COMPANY, : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PLAINTIFF
CIVIL RCTION ~-- LAW
VE,
: MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
TERRY N. RICHART, A/K/A :
TERRY RTCHART AND :
DONNA BR. RICHART, HIS WIFE,
A/K/A DONNA RICHART, :
DEFENDANTS : NO.: 1204-CVv- OF 1994

AFFIDAVIT OF WHEREABOUTS OF DEFENDANTS

GINC L. ANDREUZZI, ESQUIRE, being duly sworn according
to law, does aver that he is the Attorney for the Plaintiff
and authorized to make this Affidavit on its kehalf; and does
aver that to the best of his personal knowledge, information
and belief, the name and last-known address of the Cwners and
Defendants in the Judgment in the within action of Mortgage

Foreclosure is:
Terry N. Richart
A/K/A Terry Richart
and Donna A. Richart, his wife,
A/K/AR Donna Richart
RR]1, Boy 223
Zion Grove, 17985-~9601

A AL

Gino L. Andreuzzi, Esquire

1 verify that the statements made in this Affidavit
are true and correct to the best of my personal knowledge or
information and belief. I upderstand that false sts temenfs

herein are made subhject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C. 8. 4804

relating to unswoern falsification to authorities,
1) 7/? 4%—% : M ‘

Date Gino L. Andreukgfi, Esquire
ABttorney for the Plaintiff




THORP CONSUMER DISCOUNT AN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COMPANY, D/B/A ITT CONSUMER:

DISCOUNT COMPANY, : OF OOLDMBIA COUNTY
PLAINTIFF
: CTVIL ACTION -- LAW
Vs, :
: MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
TERRY N. RICHART, A/K/A :
TERRY RICHART AND :

DONNA A. RICHART, HIS WIFE,:
A/K/A DONNA RICHART, :
DEFENDANTS NO, 1204-Cv- OF 1594

AFFIDAVIT OF WHEREABOUTS OF DEFENDANTS

GINO L. ANDREUZZI, ESQUIRE, being duly sworn according
ta law, dees aver that he is the Attorney for the Piaintiff
and authorized to make this Affidavit an its behalf: and does
aver that to the heat of his personal knowledge, information
and helief, the name and last-known address of the Qwners and
Defendants in the Judament in the within action of Mortgage
Foreclogure ig:

Terry N. Richart
A/K/A Terry Richart
and Donna A. Richart. his wife,

B/K/R DNonna Richart
RR}, Rox 223

Zion Grove, PR 17985~9A01

Gino L. Andreuzzi, Esguire

I verify that the statements made in thia Affidavit
Are true and correct to the best of my personal knowl edoe or
information and belief, I understand that false statements

herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. €. 8. 4904

relating to unsworn falsification tao aunthoritieg.
11/ 7/? ﬁ . M ‘

Date Gino L. Andreu 1, Esquire
Attorney for the Plaintiff




THORP CONSUMER DISCOUNT : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COMPANY, D/B/A ITT CONSUMER:
DISCOUNT COMPANY, : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PLAINTIFF
CIVIL ACTION -- LAW
vs.
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
TERRY N. RICHART, A/K/A
TERRY RICHART AND :
DONNA A. RICHART, HIS WIFE,:
A/K/A DONNA RICHART, :
DEFENDANTS : NO.: 1204-Ccv- OF 1994

TO: COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF

Seize, levy, advertise and sell all the real property of
the Defendants located at RRl, Box 223, Zion Grove,
Pennsylvania 17985-9601.

You are hereby released from aill responsibility in not

placing watchman or insurance on real property levied on by

Glno L. Andreuz21b
Attorney For The Plaintiff

590 W. 23rd Street
Hazleton, PA 18201

virtue of this writ.




THORP CONSUMER DI1SCOUNT : TR THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAR
COMPANY, D/B/A ITT CONSUMER:
DISCOUNT COMPANY, : OF COLUMBTA COUNTY
PLAINTIFF
CIVIL ACTION -- LAW
vs.
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
TERRY N. RICHART, B/K/A
TERRY RICHART AND
DONNA A. RICHART, HIS WIFE,
A/K/A DONNA RICHART, :
DEFENDANTES : NO.: 1204-cv- or 1994

TO: COLUMBIA COQUNTY SHERIFF

Seize, levy, advertise and sell all the real property of
the Defendants located at RR1. Box 223, Zien Grove,
Pennsylvania 17985-9601,

You are hereby released from all responsibility in not
placing watchman or insurance on real property levied on by

virtue of this writ.

Is

Al

Gino L. Andreuzzicis’
Attorney For The Plaintiff
590 W. 23rd Street
Hazleton, BA 18201
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THORP CONSUMER DISCOUNT * IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COMPANY, D/B/A ITT CONSUMER:
DISCOUNT COMPANY, : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PLAINTIFF
CIVIL ACTION -- LAW
VER
MORTCAGR TORRCLOSURE
TERRY N. RICHART, A/K/A
TERRY RICHART AND :
DONNA A, RICHART, HIS WIkL, :
R/K/A DONNA RICHART, :
DEFENDANTS NC. : 12064-Cv- 0¥ 1994

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE UPON JUNIOR LIENHOLDERS

I, Ginao L, Andreuzzi, Esquire, Attorney for the
Plaintiff, do depose and state that I did serve uvon the

Junior Lienhclders of the above-captioned matter = true and

correct copy of the handbills, and/or Notice of Impending
Sheriff's Sale, pursuant te P.A.R.C.P, 3129.2, by ordinary

tirst class mail. & copy of the Affidavit and praof of
—_

mallings are attached hereto and made a rart hereof as 24
£

Exhibit "a" and "p" respectively. A copy of the nandbill

P

notice is also attached hereto and made a part hereof as fﬁ
Exhibit "C". I also verify that no mailings were returnedﬁf
within fifteen (15) days of mailing other than any returnegﬁ
mailings, if any, which are attached hereto.

I, Gino L. Andreuzzi, do hereby certify that the facts
set forth in the foregoing matter are true and correct based

Upon my own personal knowledge, information or belief. I

understand that false statements relating hereto are made



subject to the penaliies of 15 pa C.8.A. 4904, relating Lo

unsworn falsification to authorities,

f <>
Adisp

Gino L. Andreuzzi _ o
Attorney tor the Plaintiit
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MalL, DOES NOT

Recaived From:

Gino L. Andreuzzi, Esq.
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Street

Hazletor, PA 18201

One pioce of grdinary mail addressed to:

Terry N.
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.5, POSTAL SERVICE

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

MAY BE USED FOR DOME

PROVIDE FOR INSURANG

E—POSTMASTER

STIC AND INTERNATIONAL MAIL, DOES NOT

Recoivad Fram:

Gino L. Andreuzzi, Esq.

- 590 W. 23rd Street

{ Hazloton, PA 18201

" fine pluce of grdi ry ingil attdrassed (g
Terry ‘NI BY S
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THCGRP CONSUMER DISCCUNT o IN O TERE cocrT on COMMTN PLRRS
COMPANY, D/B/R 17T CONSUMER
LISCOUNT COMPANY,

PLAINTIFF

Va.

TENRY N. RICHART . ASKSA
TERRY RICHART AND
DONNR A, RICHART, MI& W] e,
RSSO DONNA BRIz ART, :
UtFﬁnDP“” : NO . L204-CVv- 0F 1992

NQTICE OF SHERIFF's SBLE OF RELL RSTATH

PR TIERRY M. RicCpapm: P BSRSA MERRY uT CHERY AND DoNIx 3
;'\fl[_']lf'\“'i', v R L NSV B R R PR ST R . LA )i [
hevein and awne Yroonf o bhe Tenl Balnte R RS T
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HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

2 '-}--q“:4‘_
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIJA COUNTY 24 HOUR PHONE
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 (717} 784-§300
{717) 784-1991 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 FAX (717) 784-0257

| IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Thorp Consumer Discount Co dba ITT Consurnes OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Discount: Co, PLAINTIFF |

v . No. 62 of 1994 E.D. ¢p Term, 19___ _
' i 1204 CV of 1994
wrIT of Execution--Morigage Foreclosure
Terry N. Richart aka Terry Richart and |

- Domna A, Richart aka Domma RichagEeNnDANT ‘ 1SsUED NOV 14-1994

NOw, Decerber 19 — —19_94 _ 1 Harry A. Roadarmel Jr.

High Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsyivania. do hereby deputize the Sheritf dfcrylki1l County, Francis_
___vuﬁandrma,_ﬁsq._ e —— —,— e
County, Pennsylvania, to execute this Writ. This deputation being made at the request and risk of the Plaintiff.

Defendants afleged address is P.0Q Box.15, Shenandoaly, PA 17976 - — N\

ADVANCE DEPOSIT: Check No. 7385 in the )-:\ [N e ‘f\?
_F ¢ i A ] .. K . L - -
unt of 575.00. Sheritf, Columbia County, Pe‘nﬁnsylvania

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, . o — 1% At . _ oclock M, served the
withip. - .~ - —upon_. —
at . __ — _ —_— . —_— e — by handing to
..... - R . —- — atrue and attested copy of the
original  ._. —_— and made knownto  ___ —_— the contents thereof.
Sworn and Subscribed before me S0 Answers,
this e C—
day of - —_— A b . . . -

Sherif
- T T Notary Public o By. __ L -
Deputy Sheriff

T T e 19, .. __ |, See return endorsed hereon by Sheriff of

County, Pennsylvania, and made a part of this return

So Answers,

Sherift

Deputy Sheriff

B r.',j}.,' _a)\ “2\

LA A 4



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, R,

it CORT NOUSE - P, BOX PR Py
AT TRY T BIOOMSBURG, PA 17115 {7175 TR g 100
Gine L, Andreuzzi, Atty, TN CTHE COURT OF COMMOM PITAS
590 West 23rd St. OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COMMONWEAY T
Hazleton, PA 18201 : OF PENNA.
“horp Consumer Discount Co.
Vo,

Terry N.and Domna A. RICHART
WRIT OF EXECUTION 68 of 1994
{MORTGAGE. FORFCLOSURY Y JD 1204 of 1994

POSTING OF PROPERTY

ON THE PROPERTY 01 Box 223, R.R.1, Zion Grove, Pa., and Columbia Co. Sheriff's office and

front bulletin board of the Columbia Co. Court House, on FER 9, 1995,
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENMSYLVANIA.  SATH POSTING PERIORMEL Y COLUMBTA COUNTY DIDUTY

SO0 ANSHERS:

it oA 7

DERFUTY SHER TR
SUERIFE, HARRY A. ROADARMEL . Ji.

SWORN !\&l)_SUBSCRIBEU BEFORE MF

I B ——
nnv(wjmfikkLm__ BN C) AN

TAMT B, KLINE, PROTIONOTARY OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY d \(&:.-"‘




HIARRY A. ROADARMII, 1.

SHERITE OF chLUhuﬂA CaliNTyY

Pl cotmy Hotssk - P, oy ans) TERPMOT faae g
saeehone REGOMSBURG, PA 7000 (717) TRY foon
717-389-5622 FAX 717-784-0257

IN THE count oF COMMON PLEAS
Gino L. Andreuzzi Thorp Consumer Dis. Co.OF CUIUMBEA COUNTY, COMMONWEAL 111
Attorney at Law VS OF PENNA
290 West 23rd St. Terry N & Donna. A. Richart
Hazleton, Pa. 18201 0.1204 of 1994 J.D. 64 of 1994 E.D,

WRIT OF EXECUTION
SERVICE 0N Iery Rlchalt Rear 4—2 W’ washlngton %henandoah Pa.

ON_ Jan 26, 1995 AT__t100 Bours —n rpue amb ATEESTED copy

OF THE WITHIN Wit or EXFFUIlUN A TRUE COPY OF THE NOTICE of SHERTFF'S SALE [N
REAL ESTATE AND A vy OF THE 11F DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY WAS SERVED nNTérry Richart

e e e 4 AR 422 W, Washington, Shenandoah, Pa.
_BY DEPYTY SHERIFE of _of Schuylkill County, _Sgt. Hayes

SERVICE WAS MADE BY UANDING THE SALD WRIT OF EXECUTION AND NOTIGE OF SHERIFF'<
SALE IN REAL ESTATE AMD A COPY OF 1IE DESCRIPTON 10 Terry Richart

S e et A copy of affidavit from Schuylkill Count v is
attaghed. to ths nntwce Al SO emclosed is a new copy of the sale bill, for MAR 9-95
at 1000 Ar

SO ANSHWERS:

oA oA

UEPUTY SHERIFF

SWORN AMD_SURSCRIBED BEFORE ME

mis M%) SR
DAY OF Ez“ja IR A
RS DA

TAMI B. KLINE, PROTNONUIARY
Ur rUIUMHIA [UHNIY éﬁﬁﬁ@wcf"




-
THORP CONSUMER DISCOUNT * IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEASS
COMPANY, D/B/A ITT CONSUMER: e
DISCOUNT COMPANY, : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PLAINTIFF T
: CIVIL ACTION -- LAW v
vs.

: MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE <
TERRY N. RICHART, A/K/A : oA
TERRY RICHART AND :
DONNA A. RICHART, HIS WIFK, :
A/K/A DONNA RICHART, :
DEFENDANTS : NGC. : 1204-Cv- oF 1994

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE UPON JUNTOR LIENHOLDERS

I, Gino L. Andreuzzi, Esquire, Attorney for the
Plaintiff, do depose angd state that I did serve upon the
Junior Lienholders of the above-captioned matter = true and
correct copy of the handbills, and/or Notice of Impending
Sheriff's Sale, pursuant to P.A.R.C.P. 3129.2, by ordinary
first class mail. a4 copy of the Affidavit and proof of
mailings are attached hereto and made a part hereof as
Exhibit "A"™ and "B" respectively. A copy of the handbill
notice is alsc attached hereto and made a part hereof as
Exhibit "C". 1 also verity that no mailings were returned
within fifteen (15) days of mailing other than any returned
mailings, if any, which are attached hereto.

I, Gino L. Andreuzzi, do hereby certify that the facts
set forth in the foregoing matter are true and correct based
upon my own perscnal knowledge, information or belief., I

understand that false statements relating hereto are made



subject to the ponalties of 1§ PA C.5.A. 4904, relating tao

unsworn falsification te authorities.

LA AL

Gino L. Andreuzzi
Attorney for the Plaintiff




EXHIBIT

THGRY CONSUMER DT oCOUn: L' : L e covkr o CUMMON MLEAY

COMPANY, D/B/A ITT CONSJMER

DTSCOUNT COMPANY , : OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PLAINTIFF

CIVIL ACTICK -- LAW
V5.

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
TERRY N. RICHART, A/K/A
TERRY RICHART AND
DONNA A. RICHART, HTS Wirg
A/K/A DONNA RICHRRT, :
DEFENDENTS - NG, : 1204-Cv~ oF  1g44

¢ -

APEIDAV LY PUREGANT o gojge Fruen
Thearp Canmimer Brisccmnt fonngingy A I L

Discount Company, Plaintiff in the ahove action, sets farth
25 ol the date the praecipe for the writ of execution was
filed the following information concerning the real estate
iocated at RR1, Bax 223, Zion Grove, Coiumbia County
Pennsylvania 17985-9601 | see attached Exhibit "A" for
description of real estate to be s0ld.

L, Phoes ol adiby ag wf GuWnald, wi o punslble ol

toevhvunt el iy ;e

Name ' Address

Terry N. Richart ER1, Box 223

A/K/A Terry Richart Zion Grove, PR 17985-~950:

Donna A. Richart RR1, Beox 222

A/K/E Donna Richart Zion Grove, PR 17985-9€0)
2. Name and address of defendants in “he judgment :

Name Address

Torry No Richart ARY, Nax 209 _

AJRSE Terry Richart Zlon Grove, PA P'tydn-960]

dulitte AL Rlohier L Kl , Lox 203

L/X/A Donna Richart Zion Grove, PR 17935-960]

3. Name and address of every Judgment credi

ot

3

[

whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be

L

Ii‘All



Fddiyea

L. Thorp Consumer Discount .0, HBex 935z

Co. D/B/R ITT Consumer Minneapolis, MN 55445
P1scount Campany

Tidgment #94-0v-3 004

Trodgment funooan

Flled: $-2-%4

4. Name

Ane addyess o blhe O reoorhed

Rvery mortgage of recard:

Name Address

1. Therp Consumer Discaount P. O. Box &7
Company D/B/BE ITT Disconrt Mirnespalia
Chaamnpeant .

{Toreclosing Party)

Mo Fagmgm Aoal 4050

Alsuant s $497, 792, usg

Dated 4/2C0/90 and Recorded

NSR490

Pavge ooy

E

nolder

5 Name and address of PVEYY OUREr persan who i
ArY vrecord lien on the vroperity: None

6. Name and address of BYEYY OLRMr peveon wha
any record interest in the Property and whose ‘nterost mE Y
Afferted hy the sAale: Nane.

7. Name and address af pvery othnyr nerson o
the Plaintiff has knowiedge whe has any inveovest in the
Property which may be affected by the sale: Nane

I verify that the = Rl

fatements made in &

are true and correct to the N

best of my persora

inderstand that false

information and helief. I

affidavit
krowledge ar

statements

~

JRER

Wham



herein are made subject to the penagities of T8 Pa. o0 5. 004
.':J(
relating to unsworn f tsiltlcationro autnfrlgxes.
£ s

! 7 .

. - e oL IR T O PR A R
Jat e { 1no L, Andreuznz:,
Arrarney for the Piointqff

N




FXHIBIT "p"

ALL THAT CERTATN tract OF parael of lapd sifiuace -

Mevmir ey Trownvehd o e vomd o e L T AT A B e o
tlesavibed as follows:

RR“TNNTNG at AP Al IE e 15 | SRR P i
ennsyivania Traffic Route S.0339 at @ point in liva of Tanda
now me Iale of t"h'lr']n" el cihgy e i.:ur LI.1J._1r.r; Liresies sl s

North sixty-five de
secondas Rast (N, GR
hundred eight and ni
piace; thence al

thirtymrnp Secnn
of six hundred thi

P

-
print; thence alaong Y
cixby~four degrecs fiftv-nine TANUt e faorty
(1. a4 r?r‘qrr-nar AT ARt m oy disranre nf Fi4

~h

T

Forir and fifty-one hundred: k- TN
]

e af Tande oW o or Iate of dami el and 0y

o YT e

T I Tiviag |l L A B [NEREY el 1, 1y

Tast (8. 26 degrecs 2 a :1sfanc@ altosiy
l||.:|ul I B I SR Firte 1, el b O T N PO A T T
Fooa pnlnt; chence along aane o four decrana
Pwrni oy s Lwo il ees Darty =l i g laegr e
L S O dlstance of apw nindved ninetvetwe o tern
Bwndeed Chs (192 10 PoLet Lo Dululoo s Jine Gl atin i L
late of Nicholas and Sharern Prag: thenze alono same

seventeen

south five degy
¥ © nf one hund

West (8 5 degr

F1f# i thoeoe % b e T4
fifty-two and thirteen hundreds:

300 feet

therce along same S Uth geventy-f, Ggrees Fouroed
forty seconds East (8. 74 dagre o ]
two hundred ten and fifteen huy {21

point; thence aleng same South

minaten Fhipes ¥ omnennnn Jest S P vdeng e

uiuldulr GUone hunded Lhalrby-r and i :

{127,808 ") feet ta o4 Pl e e ort T s dde G F by, e
d;gnW1y Kulite No. 339%; Uhenine along same Sogt b clght degroos
Foartyetun minntes p wmw:- Yodoae menmagn e Lo | (0 0 g e g
aG ".J, Joa distance af ty S ohundred seven Feon anel oot

: Y-ane
hHTlL‘f"F*dT’h"‘ (?]78] ) feet ta 5 noint, tha i amn A F e

 } Pivile
CONTAINING § 326 acreo,

BEING the zame vremises whiak Laura Linng, Widow Tranted and

- I -
coenveved onto Terry Richart ane O chna Richart, hushand and
vife, dated 22rad day of ol ]99? and recorded ip
Columbia County Recnrder of Deadz 0%fice ip nNeed Beook Vealume

396 Page 1019

REING improved with a single Family, ane story nome
Parce! Numbher - Ol-:6-6
TOCETHER with al) AR COVEemn G reat o Flisrean:  aunid

[ T T Y PO N oy by iy, [ERERIE R
l H i b

Totunhia Chunty, Penrnvluan s 17905
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ot e R
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; One pisce of ordinary mait addrassed to: 3 - )? . gg e
[ Terry N. Richart - B rt 3
A/K/B Tarry Richart z E o i £
P. O. Box 15 T o PNEEEPE ig =
| 2 N OEOE N B 2L
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Gino L. Andreuzzi, Esq. iy Eg
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w
590 W. 23rdg Stroetk & g;
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One pisce of ordinary rnajl addressed 1o: = o 5 E 5 é
Donna A. Richart SE3 % & ar
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Shenandoah, pa 17976 m 5 &
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THORP CONSUMER DISCOUNT : SNOTHEE COURT o COMMTYN PLEAZ
COMPANY, D/R/A 17 CONSTHMER -
DIsCouny COMPANY , : G COLUMBIA COUNTY
PLAINTIFE
CIVIL ACTION -- LAW

MORTGAGE FORRCIASURD
TERRY N. RICHART, A/E/ A
TERRY RICHART AND :
DONNA B, RICHART, HIS WIFE, :
AR/K/L DONNA RICHART,

JEFENDANTS ; HO. 1204 -0~ O 1664
NQTICE OF SHERIFF 2 SALE OF RERQL RSTATE
1 TIRRY B, RLCHART, BSK/AA UERRY RICHART AND DONGA &,
FLCTIAT L LT e N P IO PR T AN WA e o, i Ly
heoredin and cunere ol ovhe et Folade N R N A

described:

NOTICE IS8 HEREBY Qivewy vhat by virtue of the BnOVe-

captiored Writ of Execution issued under the above-captiones

o

Judgment, directed to the Sheriff of Columbia Coun:.v

cd e

thore

will be exposed rc public sale, oy vendue or cutcery, to the

highest and best ovidder, faor cash, at the Columbia County

Gudllhouse, 1n the City of Bloonmeburg, Columbia Coanty

Feulisyivanla, opn e ] Lk oAt _10:00 A0,
B . et LA RS - T

Tirme, In “he fore noon ¢t said

your rights, title and interesst in

Ail that certain tract or parcel of land sibtuate a- RR. . Haox
223, Zion Grove, Beaver Townsnip, Columbia Tounty,

Pernnsyivania 17985-96G1, ali af which 12 more Part i onlariy

deseribed in Exhibit "2" a+tached hereto and incariarated

herein,

NOTICE IS HERERY QTVEN Lo a1l olaimants and riie i
: - Do C oy S T T T S A
Interesst that ke Ereri £ wii vot Talter fham 30 oY Es Ao
.'lr
f

EXHIBIT "C"



the sale file a schedule of distribution in his office, where

the same will be avaliable for inspection and distribution
Will be made in accordance with this Schedule unleus
exceptions are filed within ten {107 davs Lhereafsar.

Seilzed and takerp into fhe execution at the gyt of
Tl b Sesiamer Dizneonnl Cwnileadiy Dfl/p g Culiztaie s s
Tomparny ., wva. Terry N, R chorl A/ R Ty 2Oobhar b L
A. Richart, His Wife, X/K/E Donna Richart, Defendan+s.
Judgment Number 1204~-cv-oF 1994, and will pe sold by Havrrvy A,
Roadarmel, Sheriff of Columbia County. mhe last kiown record

owners of the Broperty ave Torrv N. Richas

Richavt and Donna a. Richart, Hig Wife, A/K/R Donna Riohar:

Gino L. Andreuy? . Esauire
thtorney faor Taintior

e



EXHIBIT "aA"

RLTc THAT CERTAIN tract or parcel af land sitose i
Th.nnr\. ’T FER A el oA LT TEN T R R R I T D B S
o =l oasn 101]OWEZ

MOTMNING At a PeK pjai) g Shoy nmevr s omiae
“v;qu \dﬂ¢a Traflfic Route n. 333 At a point in v of lands
LowW or late of Charles and Christine Linde; “henoe along same

Norith sixty—L¢v9 degrees minutes twenty-nine
[ AP

Seaonds East (N, 65 degreas 77 Lol oa distance of epe

hundred eight and nine ‘a feet to an ylo 3
place: thenen Altorng aame Mo S dertyone e nd ey e
Phiriv-oone seconds West | S I S distanee
O =iz hundred Chirty-thre. mtenths (R3A0A 0 Faer bo o on
Polnt; thence a2l oneg lands of Danie) Sholrper North
sixty~faur degrees fiftyv-nine forty-five seconds East
N, a4 degrees 567 ggmn ™. ot five handred Frpiow
four and fifty-one hundireds] 2L To oa poaint 4w

v af Jands now or late of Daniel and Gloria Davis: ther

orl v e
,;i,..l-} Ve LA PR | Yo [ R T L T e | [ R
/ - - - * -
seconds Fast (3, 26 degrees 20 31 E.) a distance of g1,
'I.Iin-lrn.] SRty i A Firr e 0Ty e Dornea e et 1as Croa vy o,
to a %

point; thence AiCng same Sauth elghtv-four decrees
LWeNtv-two mininte o 35
a7

3 fortv-thrae Feconds East /S, 8z degroeas
227 43T By g distance af 5no hurncdred ninetv~lv; Arel fern
hundredths (192.107) feot g A paAnt in line of lasds poew o

HA

late of Nicholas and onalﬁw Pragansiy; (hence alona same

Sonth e e eme 1], }f" CEET L e s b oeres SISIOSIT R
West {5 5 degrees 37° 17" WM. a distance of ane hundrea
fifty-twn and thirteoen hundeedthis (152,17

thenca along game SOUth seveniv-four degreas

Lorty seconds East (8. 74 degreaes 14° 4pv E,} . t

two lundred ten and fiftean Dundredthe {210.15" % fent oA
poelnt; thence along same south eightv-four degrees five
minnuteea tld ety mernnds Woa: (8 A4 domgiaen 0t oaan oohon
daslaliee L ane Lund e Lhibovy-two and ri Sty eore havdredt s

{(1232.81"Y fpat +n & pnlnf e
Haghviay Koule Mo, SICRY

fortv-rwo minutes twe; Toncds Weszt (3, 2 Aegreen 52
A RN I T distance of S ohundresd SEevVeEntesn and alohiv-one
hundredihs (217.81") feeat o & point, tha vlace of heginnioeg

CONTRINING $,2374 acres
PERING the same premi ses which faura NONG, Widaw oarant ed o
el yed onbo Tervy Richart and Dona Rioha : AN
Fiv, vdinted 22nd dav of
Tl s Sudnity Recorder of
396 Page 1019,

BEING impraoved with a 51inc
Paroel wumber: 01-16- f
TOORTHER with a1 Tmprovenente mrented Fheyveannt andd

September of laps

[ba
D

famity, ane STory home.

i L
HER RS R I [ TP RN R T O B P O R [ PN . HAT o B TR
Talnmhi g Couanty Pﬁnnﬁv].nnin 17905
s
Te



Gino L. Andreuzzi
Attorney at Law

590 West 23rd Street
Hazleton, Pennsylvania 18201
(717) 454-5100

February 7, 1995

Prothenotary of

Columbia County

Columbia County Courthouse
P. ©O. Box 380

Blcomsburg, PA 17815

s

RE: Thorp Consumer Discount Company :Q o
D/B/A ITT Censumer Discount Company w v
va. e

Teiry N. Richaril AR/K/A Terry Richavt and

Donna A. Richart, his wife, A/K/A Donna Richart

NO.: 1204-Cv OF 1994 el

fags

Dear Sir: =
G
_ Please file the enclosed Affidavit of BService Upon
Junior Lienholders in the above-captioned matter. Please
forward a stamped copy to the Sheriff's Office to be included
as part of their file. Please return a stamped copy to my
office in the envelope provided, ﬂ

Kigﬁ#st regards,

470
A
G§;; L. Andiiﬁzzi

GLA/ffm
Enclosures



PRAECIPE FOR Wi..l OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAwE FCRECLOSURE)

P.R.C.P. 3180-3183
THORP CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
KWMEERNE COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

D/B/A ITT CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY COLUMBIA

" o Noo le0dev 0 term 1994 b,
TERRY N. RICHART { o
A/I(/A TERRY RIC[‘U\RT NO. WY'.’.']' :& Q ;{ Term ]Qq F_ D.
AND DONNA A. RICHART, HIS WIFE, PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION

A/K/A DONNA RICHART

(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)}

To the Prothonotary:
issue writ of execution in the above matter

Amount Due $.61,163.37

Interest from 5.13.94 $ 1,418,94 _  and Costs

Attarney far the Pla intiff(s)

Note: Please furnish description of Property.

See attached Exhibit "a"
L&M 2ZM-5.81




EZAHIBTT “A™

ALL THAT CERTAIN tract or parcel of land situnte in

Poedwver Towanhilyp, gl i Cotart y Veintmy Lvaul o, Lonioaded A
described as follows:

FEGINNING ot a4 P-K mail do the porth Sivier ol
Pernnsylvania Traffic Route N. 339 at a peint in line aof landsz
now ar late of Charles and Christine Linde; thence along same
Morth sixtv-five deorees twentv-gseven minutes twentyv-nine
seconds East (N, 65 degrees 27 28" E.) a distance of one
hundred eight and nine tenths (108.9"Y feet to an sxlie in
rlace; thence along same North fwanty-zix degrees twa minites
‘hirtveone secands Weod (M. 26 degress 27 30 W.l a distance
six hundred thirtyv-threes snd six-tenths (f36.6') Ffpet +, s

-+ r
hﬁ—‘

O

1nt; thepce along lands now ar late of Daniel Starper Novth
xty-four degress fifty-nine minutes forty-five seconds Faat

64 degreas 59' 45" .} a distance of five hundroed forty-
iy and fifty-ane hundredths (544.51') feet to a paint in
ine af Yande now ar 1ate af Dani el and Slaria Tagg e Dot henee
Aluiig same Sonth EWEnLy = 51x degi ves Twe pilnutes thil ety -one
seconds Fast (8, 24 degresas 2 317 @)y 3 diagtance of =iy
Franeed red sixty-six and fittv-threes hundredths (BRR.53") foat
to a point; thenae Along same South elighty-four degrees
twenty-two minutes forty-three zeconds Fast (8. 84 degrees
22" 43" E.Y a distance of one hundrad ninetv-two and ten

hundredths (192.10"') fee* ta 5 paint dn line of lands now or
lzte of Hicholas and Sharon Praganskv: thence alaong same
Scuth Tive degrees thirty-seven minutes seventeen seconds
Aest (8 5 degreeg z7' o 1on W.) a distance of ope hundred
fiftyv-twe and thirteen hundredtha (152.137) feet ta a point;
thence along came Soutn seventy-four degrees fourteen minutes
forty seconds East (8. 74 degrees 141 407 E.} a distance af
two hundred ten and fifteen hundredths (210,157 fert tn a
point; thence Along same Sautr aighty-four degrees five

Wit e 1] Y o omrereiagnl e Tese !

D

R e o I

R I T P EEE A © S S

distance of one hundred thivty-two and fifty-one hundredths
(132.81") Frnt ta A Dodnt ocnn thie et om{de of Pheo af o mend i
Highway Route No. 333; thence along same South eight degreeas
forty-two minutes twenty-nine seconds Wegt {£. 8 degrees 47’
29" W.) a distance of twe hundred seventaesn and eighty-one
hundredthe (217.817) feet to g point, the place of heginning,
CONTATNING 9.326 acres.

BEING the same prem:ses which Laura Long, Widow, granted and
conveved onto Terry Richart and Donna Richart, hushsnd and
wife, dated 22nd dav of Saeptember of 1987 and recorded in
“olumbia County Recorder of Deesda Office in Deed Book Volume
3%6 Paage 1019,

BEING improved with 3 single family, one story home.

Parcel Number: 0)]-16-§

TONETHRR wiih A

piwber by g anoge RO Lyl

TOTmD v ement e e racted fheramn: sl

s NRED, Bax o0 P A T Py,

Todumbiia County, Panmnuvivania 17685

v



HARRY A, ROADARMYL, it

v » 1' T
SHIREE OF COLUMBIA totngy
IRIIEThT; TN (it F. O mov Ry TN b .
R R TR REOIOMSRURC, PA 4701% L R Iy T AT

Bate:  DEC 20-1994

o Columbia Co. Tax Claim Burean
P.O, Box 380
Colurbia Co. Court Houge
Bloomsburp, DA 17815

o Thorp Con. Dis. Co. Ve . Terr:'y N. & Domna A. Richart
| _ e .
”!lf 6_2 0if _199[; ' n NU :‘ | ]__2?4 | of l}; + 6

Hiear Gy
Enclasod i a not i tfan upcoming Shertff's salo, gy v fave any
claims agatngt (i~ Propevty. ol ify this of ffee __I_I"GHI_IJIMI.I__Y.
Please fon] frop e et act me with any quest iang you may have,
Regpied | fllu_\’.

O (
\\ QL A(k‘\ﬂ]emb L | 5)

Harry Roadaymn | dy, 4
Sher 41 o Enbunhia Commi y



TPARRY AL ROADARMIT, .

e S

IS EIN LI LN B EYy CONTIMRBIA C oMY

I CENME SHOSE L Py,
B R RTEY MOOMERTI, PA

frotre DEC 22-199/

bor ALy Blophien s,
Depuly AlLy. Geney ol
Coldection tait, Ah & Walout “trenle
Harejalonag, 1A [N PXT

oYYy

177nrs

Ll I S L T

'~ Thorp Con. Disc. Co. V. Terry N. & Donna A. Richart:

Ho: g ot 199G 1N Ho: 1204

[hei oy S
v Povedd 400 0yl oo ol
cladmy againe Phin povgea by

Plectnes Frad [yom 1o, ol ar |

ANonpcoming Shepiff's Sale. 14 Yo e

i 1994 M

Aany

nalify this off jre IMMEDIATIE Y.

me wilh any questions yon may by

e pe Tl by
X\«rx 0, Qj\(l_JuNOL‘ANL(\J ]

Havry A Haadarme |y,
Shoev it of falnmtga UNSTFETY N

T NRrAT e g



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, jR.

SUERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

N COURT HOUSE - P, O, BOX 380 24 HONIR PHOTE
71T TRa-19m BLOOMSBURG, PA 17015 {717) 784-61m
ate:  DEC 20-1994

1ol Offjce of F.A.1.R. e
~Department of Public Welfare

BP0, Box 8016 e
Harrisbury, PA_ 17105

Re: Thorp Con, Dis. Co. o vs.Tepxy N, & Domna A, Richart

No: 62 __of _19%  p No: 1204 of 193'{___ D
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a nolice of an upcoming Sherifflg Sale, If you have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMHEDIATEL[.
Please feel free in cuntact me with any questions you may have.
Respectfully,

\\\ QU (\ ,\\Qn maﬂ hu,wu-(} T\) ]

Hlarry AXRoadarme], gr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, IR,

SHEFRITF or COLUMBIA COUNIY
FiHOINE COURM HOUSE - P, O, BOX 380 MOHOUR P r
247 T 199 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 17y TRA-

Bate:  DEC 20-1994 —

fo: __Internal Revenue Seryj ce_
P.0. Bux 12050 e
Philadelphia, PA 9105

ATTN: SPECIAL PROCEDURES

FUNCITION
Re: _‘Thorp Con. iMs. Co. XS -derxy Noi& Dona 4. Richart
No: 62 _of 1994  ED No:_3204 of_ 1994 __Ju

Dear Sir: .
Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Shéri#f's Sale, If you have any
clalms agalnst this property, ndtify this offlce IMMEDIATELY.
Please feel free to contact me with any qdestions You may have,
| Resuectfull

ié&C\LL&.&X iziﬂiﬁ &x»uk fT

Harry A.“Mwoadarmel,
Sheriff of Cnlumh:a Count



S

SHIRITT OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PIiOYE COURT HOUSE - P, 0. ROX 380 ”(ll:'!l‘f'l! FItes
71N :’IM. |tat RLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (F17) 704

to:_ Commonwealt

h_of Pennsylvania
~lepariment of Revenue - P.0. Box 2055
_Buneau,uﬁ_AgcQuan_SeLtLQm&nt
Harrishury, PA SRS T

e O, D, Go. | ys, Sacry N, & Domnn a, Kchare
Noi 62 of _19% 1y No: 3208 or M

Uear Sir: _
Enclosed is a notice or an upcoming Sheriff's sale, If you have any

claims against this Property. nolify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free 1g conlact me with any queéstions you may have.

Respectfully,

\Qgi (liiathjQOtAAnkJJf,

Harry A, Roadarmel, Jr. |
Sheriff of Columbijga County




HARRY A. ROADARMIL, jR.

STEMEE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Fiteo gy COrmy IOSE - #, ¢, ROX a0 EA NITETEL IV TTAVEN
RO TR NHUMSMMG, PA . e 031 7 £ 1
Date:  DEC 20-1994

for  Elizabeth Chyko--Beaver Twp. Tax Gollector

R,R.3, Box 552
- Bloowsburg, Pa, 17815...

Re:  Thorp Con. Dis. Co. ©_¥5._Terry N. & Donna A. Richart
Mo: 62 of 1994 fn Nn'__kzgﬁ . of 19%

¥".
llear Sir:
Fnclosed is a notice of an UpPCOming Sher‘l:ff" Sale If you have any
clatms against this propevly, nallfy Lhis nfflte lMHLUlnIIIY

Please feel freo 1o contact me wilh any yuestions your may have,

]{ng]mf_l fuld Y.

Do D,\NQWO .

Haryy A VROAd N e
shovtff or lnlnmhi,i {rmnty




IIARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

L

FHONY COVRT HOUSE - P, O, BOX 330 ETR ITATTL TR
(717} AN9.5622 R[()OMS”U“G, PA 17815 7171 784 61

PATE _PEC 20—94

RE: Sheriff's sale Advertising Dates

Thorp Con, Di sc. Co, vs. Terry N, & Donna AL RICHART

—ee—e— L . [N TR ——— s o

No. 62 ot 199% 1p Nol204 of 1994 n

Dear Sir:
Please advertise the enclosed SHERLFF SALE on the Following dates:
Ist week  Jan 19-

Ind week  Jan 26-1995
3rd week___l___‘___Fe_}}g_ 2-1995 ' ,

Jan 19-1995 L DATEE OF SALE  FEB 9-199% 1000

Feel free to contact me if vou have any questions,

Respect fully

\-\Qum N \“t\r_w a& (\_.wm&\: I.’q

Harry A Roadammel, Jr.
Sheriff



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY 24 HQUR PHOHT
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 (717) 784 Fan
(717) 784- 1999 8LOOMSBURG, PA 17815 FAX (717) 7RA 055
INTHE COURT OF COMMON CLEAS
Thorp Consumer Discount Ca dba ITT Consumey OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Discount Co. PLAINTIFF
e No. 62 of 1994 E.D. cD Tetmn, 10

1204 GV of 1994
wRIT of Execution--Mortgage Foreclost o
lerry N, Richart aka Terry Richart and
Dorna A. Richart aka Donna RichartenpaNT ISSUED MOV 14-1994

NOw, Decerber 19 19 .94 ) Harry A. Roadarmel Jr,
High Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, do hereby depiidize the Sheriff Febuylkill County, Franei:

V. Meandrew; ESOQ.

County, Pennsylvania, 1o execiie this Wiril This deputation being made at the 1equest and tisk of the Plaisiifi

Defendants alleged address is P.0O. Box 15, Shenandoat --PA 179760 . o -
ADVANCE DEPOSIT: Check No. 7385 in the \;\‘ AN VN AP N

- [
amount. or . . . ) .
nt of 575,00 Sheritf. Columbia County. Pebnsylvanin

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, . - 19 cat o . . o'clock M, gocue:d 1,

within - . - L.odUpon

at . . e el . _ o . by handie
atrue and attested copy ot i

original . . _ and made known to __. . the contenia ther -

Sworn and Subscribed hefore me S0 Answers,

thig

day of | _ . 19 _ S
Shaift

Motary Pubic i BY: __

Deputy Slmriﬂ.m
19, —. .., See return endorsed heraon by Sheriff of
County, Pennsylvania. and made a part of this retinn

So Answers,
Shaiff

Depoaty Sheritt



HARRY A. ROADARMEI_ JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

FHO‘NE COURT HOUSE - P. O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(717) 389-5622 SHERTFF ' B-CYNVEBUREAIPAE SIPATSE OUTL INE (717) 784-6300
RECEIVE AND TIME STAMP WRIT /\/kfb' (YT /S5C 7
DOCKET AND INDEX ) o Jo- 5t _ .

SET FILE FOLDER UP
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF'S SALE
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $&8'00 --

* IF ANY OF THE ABOVE ARE MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE ANY FURTHER WITH SALE NOTIFY
THE ATTY TO SEND ADDITIQNAL INFO

SET SALE DATE AND ADV. DATES AND POSTING DATES
POST ALL DATES ON CALARNDER

* SET SALE DATE AT LEAST 2MONTHS AFTER RECEIVING WRIT

* SET ADV. DATES 3 THURSDAYS BEFORE SALF DATE TO RUN EVERY THURSDAY TILL SALF
3 TIMES

* SET POSTING DATE NO LATER THAN 30 DAYS PRIOR TQ SALE

SET DISTRIBUTION DATE

* MUST BE FILED WITHIN 30 DAYS OF SALE (POSTED)
* MUST BE PAID 10 DAYS AFTER IT HAS BEEN POSTED

FILL IN ALL NO'S ON EXECUTION PAPERS
TYPE PROPER INFO ON DESCRIPTION (refer to previos sales)

__SERVICE _
TYPE CARDS FOR DEFENDANTS

PUT PAPERS TOGETHER FOR DEFENDANTS
* COPY OF WRIT FOR EACH DEFENDANT
* NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE
* COPY OF DESCRIPTION

PUT TOGETHER PAPERS FOR LIEN HOLDERS
* NOTICE OF SALE DIRECTED TO THEM

SEND NOTICES TGO LIEN HOLDERS VIA CERT. MAIL OR SENDERS RECIEPT
* DOCKET ALL DATES

ONCE DEFENDANTS ARE SERVED DOCKET COSTS AND INFO
SEND ATTY RETURN OF SERVICE AND COPY OF SENDERS RECIEPT FOR LIEN HOLDERS




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

%: ‘%ﬁ\ 25,
% J_Q-,__ ey
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P, O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
{717} 389-5622 BLOGMSBURG, PA 17815 717) 7846300 (7}

SHERIFF'S SALE OUTLINE CON'T

SALE BILLS

SEND CESCRIPTION TO PRINTER

** THE FOLLOWING NOTICES REQUIRE A LETTER WITH EXPLAINATIONS

SEND HOTICE TO PRESS DIRECTING WHEN TO ADV.
SEND NOTICES TO LOCAL TAX COLLECTORS
NOTICES TO WATER AND SEWER AUTH. )
SEND NOTICES TO FEDERAL AND STATE TAX AUTH
IF BUSINESS SEND COPY TO SBA AUTH.

_HANDBILLS

SEND COPIES OF HANDBILLS 70:
RECORDER'S OFFICE
TAX CLAIM OFFICE
TAX ASSESSMENT OFFICE
PROTH OFFICE(post on board)
POST IN FRONT LOBBY
POST IN SHERIFF'S OFFICE
SEND COPY 10O ATTY
POST PROPERTY ACCORDING TO DATE SET
SEND RETURN OF POSTING TO ATTY
DOCKET ALL COSTS

PREPARE COST SHEET 2 DAYS BEFORE SALE B o
* BE SURE ALL COSTS ARE RECEIVED

PREPARE FINAL COSTS SHEET DAY OF SALE
HOLD SALE
POST PROPOSED SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TO DATE
PAY DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TO DATE -
* WHEN PAYING INCLUDE ADDRESS OF CHANGE OF OWNER TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN
"RECORD SHERIFF FEES COLLECTED ON MONTHLY REPORT
PREPARE DEED AND TAX AFFIDAVIT TO BE RECORDED
WHEN DEED IS RECORDED SEND T0O BUYER )
FILE FOLDER




SHERLFE'S SALE
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NOTICE 1S HFREBY GIVEN to all claiments and parties in interest that the
Sheri £ will within thirty (30) days thereafter file a schedule of distrib-
ution in his office, where the same will be #vailable for inspection and the
distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless except:ions
are filed thereto within ten (10) days thereagter.
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SEIZED AND TAKEN into execution at the_suit*__ﬁ\f_}.'l‘fnrp Congurer Discount Co. dba
LIT Consurer Discoumt Company against Terry N, Richart aka Terry Richart and
Dorma A. Richart, his wife aka Domna Iehatt and will be sold by:




SHERIFF"S SALE

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTTON NO. 62 of 1994 L.D. and NO. 1204 of 1994 J.D.
LSSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, TO ME DIRECTED, '
THERE WILL BE EXPOSED 7O PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OF OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST AND
BEST BIDDER FOR CASH 4IN THE SHERIFF'S OFFICE, COLUMBIA COUNTY COURT HOUSE,
MAIN STREET BLOOMSBURG PENNSYIVANIA

THURSDAY MARCH 9, 1995 at 10:00

IN 1HE FORENOON OF THE SAID DAY, ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST OF THE
DESCRIBED LOTS, PIECES OR PARCELS OF LAND,

ALL THAT CERTAIN tract or parcel of land situate in Beaver Township,
Columbia County, Pemnsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a P-K nail in the north side of Permsylvania Traffic
Route N. 339 at a point in line of lands now or late of Charles and
Christine Linde; thence along same North sixty five degrees twenty seven
minutes Twenty Nine seconds East (N, 65 degrees 27' 29" E,) a distance of
one hundred eight and nine tenths (L08.9) feet to an axle in place; rhence
along same North twenty six degrees two minutes thirty one scconds West (N.
26 degrees 2' 31" W.) a distance of six hundres thirty three and six-tenths
(636.6") feet to a point; thence along lands now or late of Daniel Storper
North:sixty four degrees fifty nine minutes forty five seconds Fast (M. 64
degrees 59' 45" E.) a distance of five hundred forty~-four and £fifty one hun-
dredths (544.51') feet to a point in line of lands now or late of Daniel and
Gloria Davis; thence along same South twenty six degrees two minutes thirty
oneseconds East (S. 26 degrees 2' 31" E.) a distance of six hundred sixty six
and fifty three hundredths (666.53") feet to a point ; thence along same South
cighty-four degrees twenty two minutes forty three seconds East (S. 84 degrees
22" 43' E,) a distance of one hmmdred ninety two and ten hundredths (192.10")
feet to a point in line of lands now or late Nicholas and Sharon Pragansky;
thence along same South five degrees thirty seven minutes seventeen seconds
West (S. 5 degrees 37' 17" W.) a distance of one hundred fifty two and thir-
teen hundredths (152.13") feet to a point: thence along same South seventy
four degrees fourteen minutes forty seconds East (8, 74 degrees 14" 40" E.)
a ldstance of two hundred ten and Fifteen hundredths (210.15') feet to a
point; thence along same South eightv four degrees five minutes thirty seconds
West (5. 84 degrees 5' 30" W.) a distance of one hundred thirty two and fifty
one hundredths (132.51") feet to a point on the north side of the aforesaid
Highway Route No. 339; thence along same South eight degrees forty two minutes
twenty nine seconds West (S, 8 degrees 42' 29" W.) a distance of two hundred
seventeen and eighty one hwundredths (217.81") Feet to a point, the place of
begiming CONTAINING 9.326 acres.
BEING the same premises which Laura Long, Widow, granted and conveved onto
Terry Richart and Donna Richart, husband and wife, dated 22nd day of Septem-
ber of 1987 and recorded in Columbia County Recorder of Deeds Office in Deed
Book Volume 396 Page 1019.
BEING improved with a single family, one story home.
Parcel Number: 01-16-6
TOGETHER with all improverments erected thereon: said property in more coumonly
known as RR#L, Box 223, Zion Grove, Columbia County, Pemmsylvania 17985,

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest that the ..
Sheriff will within thirty (30) days thereafter file a schedule of distrib-
ution in his office, where the same will be available for inspection and the
distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions
are filed thereto within ten (10) days thereafter.

SEIZED AND TAKEN into execution at the suit of Thorp Consumer Discount Co, dba
ITT Consumer Discount Company against Terry N, Richart agka Terry Richart and
Domna A. Richart, his wife aka Donna Richart and will be sold by:

Harry A. Roadarmel Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County

Gino L. Andreuzzi, ESQ.
590 W. 23xd st.
Hazleton, PA 18201



